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Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant ’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje
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Inferno GT2 Race Spec readyset (with Syncro KT-331P)
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1.8 Scale Radio Controlled .25 Engine Powered 4WD Touring Car
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@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly.
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an Ihren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO
Deutschland.

@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de
maintenance du modéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le
modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probleme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la

\_ hora de cambiar algun repuesto.
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@ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
maintenance or replacing parts.

@ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend
der Montage am Modell verlieren.

@Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites piéces du
chéssis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immédiatement.

@ Tenga precaucion de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
el mantenimiento o de cambiar algun repuesto.
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*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso No. 33027
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fthic %3 X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

Tools required CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
Die notwendigen Werkzeuge WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
Les outils t'lg'sés 9 53‘5% IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

u I utifi . AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!
Herramientas necesarias

WY TICRERIE f EATZTEORRVNCIR, FHEBLTREW,

FYMCA>TWEHIE — kG TR 7oeh)—
TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE TOOLS / Werkzeug ACCESSORIES / Zubehdr
OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS
WAL Y F (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) W+ RZA/8—= (K #) W EREEEA 0
Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S) Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber Iw
Sechskantschlissel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo 5
Clé allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Tournevis cruciforme
Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Destornilladores Phillips WBx>Ov @
Screw Cement
1.5mm Ej %:@E) Schraubensicherung
. - Frein filet
2mm BSUARYF B/A\YS Fijatornillos |Sonew }
2.5mm Needle Nose Pliers Scissors
3mm Elachzanlge gchere Ov 744 (FigE/10cc)
inces plates iseaux ; ;
B+=LVF (K) Alicat:spde punta fina Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)

Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)
Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)
Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

Cross Wrench (big)
Kreuzschlussel (groB)
Clé en croix (grande)
Llave de cruz (Grande)

p Tijera @

H=v/{— No0.36231 / 36231P
e Wire Cutters SPHr4 7Ty I)—<—
@ 75/LYFELTERTEST, . ’ BhHY5—F+17
Can be used as plug wrench. S?'tenSChne'der Sharp Hobby Knife SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
Krezenschluessel _ Pince coupante Scharfes Bastelmesser REIBAHLE
Peut-étre utilisé comme clé a bougie. © Alicate cortacables Cutter ALESOIR SPECIAL
Puede utilizarse como llave de bujias p Cuchilla de Hobby HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA
WA — LY F ] P [Z/Z 777777 et — T,
Wheel Wrench ~
Felgenschluessel _
Clé démonte pneus | =)
Llave de ruedas Awl TAMINRET, E#E] ~ 15mmORNSH I TEZLETT,
Spitzahle No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
Poingon UnerlaBlich, nitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
- Punzén Lécher, einfach und sauber!
Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
R — ) effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.
eecccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccnns

I THEIDFEE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)
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Before assembling, please read the following carefully: Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:
@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s @Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
construction. déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.
@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from @ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
where the model was purchased. Sijamais il y a des pieces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts. @Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des
@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment. illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be @Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
damaged. Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piéce a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez &
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.
Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch: Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:
@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau @Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
Ihres Modelles. @Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.

@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhéndler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in Inrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor

Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirio.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada

dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen. paso.
@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes: @A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht Uberdrehen! No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.
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I THIDEE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)
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This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams
on the left side in each assembly step.

Dieses Kit enthalt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wéhrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.

Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche
de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escala

real esquemas en el lado izquierdo de cada paso del montaje.

@ X DIESE / SCREWS @/ \EBFD T+ X / OTHER HARDWARE
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

'z TPEX 3x12mm £ X 3mm TyI¥v—-Fvh E4EUVY

Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring

LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4

Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela - Tuerca Clip E4

NN «\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- : b
S b o . .

FrvTER TPHZEZR 12mm

Cap Screw TP F/H Screw 1,

Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x10mm X)L - RFY¥T 5.8mm EOR—JL
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm B S X Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing : Pillow Ball
Tonillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager

Bague Métal - Roulements 2 billes Kugelschraube

SK Schraube
i Al : Rotule 5.8mm
; Casquillo Metalico - Rodamiento
gm JUNNNNN Vis F/H 3x12mm q Retula 5.8mm

Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm
HSER £y hER L [ )mm
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw —‘L 3mm R @
SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘lr Q
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 5
Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm 5.8mm
| m
SEAZE DR So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: ( S4BEEY Example )

How to read the instruction manual: Comment lire les instruction:

Como leer el manual de instrucciones:  ( Exemple Beispiel Ejemplo )

A: COBETHRIIT B EE £ Z DB, R : 1

B: SR Rn &%, ETE. EEE 1 70y M ARV 3> | Front Suspension

C: *v NADOBRIZ. /S—YRENSITF SN Vordere Aufhangung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantero 5x 1omm X%
TWXY, Metal Bushing

D: SHENTIES <OV —IAERZ L THL 1084 E?Sfé Métal 5x10x4mm
i“'é'o N—7IERUTHIITzESD TL Casquillo Metalico 5x10x4mm
TC é W

A: Gives the name of the part being made and C/ * @ |:|
the serial number of steps for assembling. ) B

B: Small parts name, full-size diagram and :r;;:’
quantity used. Achsschenkelbolzen

C: Part number is on the parts included in the Vis & fusée
Kit. King Pin

D: There are many symbols used throughout
the instruction manual. Note the symbols |  — — ®» /7~ & NN | L J M 4
when completing assembly.

A: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu A: Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de A: Indica el nimero del Paso y la Parte a ser
bauende Teil werden angegeben. la piece a assembler. montada.

B: Bezeichnung der Kleinteile, Diagramm in B: Nom des petites piéces, diagramme en taille  B: Nombre de piezas pequefias, diagrama en
Originalgroesse und verwendete Menge. réelle et quantité utilisée. tamaro real y cantidad utilizada.

C: Teilenummer steht auf den Teilen, die sich im C: Le numéro de piéce se trouve sur les pieces  C: El nimero de pieza se encuentra en las
Baukasten befinden. incluses dans le kit. piezas incluidas en el kit.

D: Die Bauanleitung enthaelt viele Symbole. D: De nombreux symboles sont utilisés dans le  D: Hay muchos simbolos utilizados en todo el
Bitte beachten Sie diese beim manuel d'instructions. Notez les symboles manual de instrucciones. Tenga en cuenta
Zusammenbauen. lors de I'achévement de I'assemblage. los simbolos al completar el ensamblaje.




HII THID;FEE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)
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Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung
Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

B BN NN &
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Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencién.

ESOIRICHEIITS,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

JI 2283,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

EARU&LSICHEITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

BIBEAR.

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

BEREERITEEY 5,

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Aplique pegamento instantaneo.

B Y B N = 34

AEITER,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

R~

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration a I’échelle.

Dibujo a tamaio real.

XAy VEIER3,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

Al
For Right.
Rechts
Drolte
Derecha

[CIzhv k93,
Cut off shaded portion.

Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.

Coupez la partie grisée.
Corte la zona oscurecida.

2mm OR%EH T3 (H),

Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen Q.
Percez des trous au @ indiqué.

Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

2ty MEIZITS (B).

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefaladas.

AIET 3K SICHIITS,

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

R1ES,

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

I,
For Left.
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

RAZEHY RT3,

Cut off excess.

Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez I'excés.

Corte el sobrante.




7 7 %% / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

1-S54004

IF412B

(7A¥ ~/VUVH)

(For front and rear)

(vorn & hinten)

(Pour l'avant et l'arriére) BRGO005
(Delantero y Trasero) 8x16x5mm

4x4mm

97011-128B
2.5x12.8mm

T
I

IF103

IF102

ORG06B
6mm

Ve
IF102

96775
4x10x0.15mm (&)

IF102

zOovhk/UvH
For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour l'avant et I'arriére
Delantero y Trasero

T 7% / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

970

IF102

IF106

IF30-1

(ZAY ~/UVHA)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)

(Pour l'avant et l'arriere)
(Delantero y Trasero)

11-128B

2.5x12.8mm

IF412B
(Zzayk/UYH)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)

(Pour l'avant et 'arriére)

BRG005 (Delantero y Trasero)

8x16x5mm

&

TIAAI

Oil for Differential Q
Differential-Oel

Huile de différentiel
Aceite diferenciales

1-833012
3x12mm

7Oy~ /UVH
For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour 'avant et I'arriére
Delantero y Trasero

1-S33012
3x12mm

4x4mm Y RER
Set Screw

Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

6mm OY >
O-ring
O-Ring
Joint thorique
Junta Térica

2.5x12.8mm
Shaft
Welle
Axe 2

AN

.5x12.8mm

Eje 2.5x12.8mm

8x 16 x5mm N7Y>s
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

4x10x0.15mm

PN

Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

|

3x12mm ¥ EX

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H

6mm 0>
O-ring
O-Ring
Joint thorique
Junta Térica

2.5x12.8mm
Shaft
Welle
Axe 2

DA

.5x12.8mm

Eje 2.5x12.8mm

I
8x16x5mm XF7Y vy
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento
(A}
7Y ~A
Front
Vorne No.SIL100000
Avant
Delanteros
UV
Rear
Hinten No.SIL4000
Arriére
Traseros




£ 7/Ry 7 X / Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

IF284B

BRG005

8x16x5mm urT7

Rear Differential
Hintere Gear Differential
Différentiel Arriere

Diferencial Trasero

BRGO005
8x16x5mm

¥ 96772
B ETLT, Kyy OB
VY a1%HET S,
Adjust the backlash
with the shims.
Zahnflankenspiel mit Q
Distanzscheiben justieren
Ajuster I'entre-dents
avec les rondelles.
Ajuste la holgura con
las arandelas.

X REBEN—YRE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
Numero de piezas de sustitucion

IF284B

IF284B

N

al

Q
% 1-S32608TP
2.6x8mm

IF284B
1-S32608TP
2.6x8mm
1-S34020TP
4x20mm
1-S34025TP
4x25mm

¥ ¥V 7Rw & X / Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

4x10mm
IF218
1-S55004
5x4mm

1-S04015TP
4x15mm

1-S04010

1G103B

4x20mm TPHZEZ
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H

4x25mm TPHSEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x25mm
Tornillo 4x25mm TP F/H

o - 2

26x8mmTPHZEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm

8x16x5mm 7YY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

13x 16 x0.5mm ¥/ (E Thick)

13x16x0.3mm ¥/ (& Thin)
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

5x4mm v hEZR
Set Screw  Gewindestift

4x10mm EX

Screw

LK Schraube
- Vis 4x10mm
! Tornillo 4x10mm
W -85 2
4 x 15mm TPEX

TP Screw

LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x15mm

T?,'E‘!”P,i‘,x,‘?,"?[*l o,

Ja1vhhy 7 L)
Joint Cup (L)
Getriebeausgang (L)
Noix de cardan (Longue)
Vaso Salida Palier (L)

O Ton@Eicty bEREBAET 2.

Firmly tighten the set screw onto
the flat surface.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf
die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les
méplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente
en las partes planas del eje.



5 > 4 ~— / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

IS111BK

1-S34015TP

g/‘ 4x15mm

1-S34015TP
4x15mm

70> hF¥Rwy I X /Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

N
@ IF284B

BRG005 BRG005

8x16x5mm 8x16x5mm

ZavkFT7
Front Differential
Vorne Gear Differential
Différentiel Avant
Diferencial Delantero

¥ 96772
13x16mm

> MEEEZ T, Ny Y
TYvYa1nREST S, _—
Adjust the backlash
with the shims. Q =
Zahnflankenspiel mit Q
Distanzscheiben justieren 9

Ajuster l'entre-dents
avec les rondelles.

IF284B

c IF284B
Ajuste la holgura con
las arandelas.
Q
&l
% 1-832608TP
2.6x8mm
IF284B
1-S32608TP
2.6x8mm
1-S34020TP
4x20mm(F/H)
IF113BK
1-S04020TP
4x20mm

4x15mm TPHSEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm
Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H

e s

4x20mm TPHSEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H

i z

4 x20mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x20mm

2.6 x8mmTPH S EX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm

Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H
mm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

8x16x5mm N7Y >y
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes
Rodamiento

13x 16 x 0.5mm L (JE Thick)

13x 16 x0.3mm > A (& Thin)
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

X RBN—YRE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
Numero de piezas de sustitucion




7 70Oy hF¥Rwy I R /Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmisiéon Delantera

IF218
1-S55004
© 5x4mm

5

NN S
c{ﬁ\[\@\ IF218
N

IF124B

IF124B

1-834020TP
4x20mm

1-S34020TP
4x20mm

4 > — / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

1-S34015TP
4x15mm

1-S34015TP
4x15mm

5x4mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm

Prisionero 5x4mm
- 1
4x20mm TPHSEX

TP F/H Screw

SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 4x20mm
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H

i :

EE G2 v A(N]
Joint Cup (L)
Getriebeausgang (L)
Noix de cardan (Longue)
Vaso Salida Palier (L)

O Fon@Eicty EREBAET 2.

Firmly tighten the set screw onto
the flat surface.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf
die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les
méplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente
en las partes planas del eje.

4x15mm TPHSEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm
Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H

s e >




¢ ®/ IGW008-04

1-S03006
3x6mm

26x12mm ¥ v v FER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

(Sl R

2.6 x4mm B EZ
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 2.6x4mm
Tornillo 2.6x4mm F/H

3x6mm E'X
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x6mm

5mm O—2—
Roller
Roller
Bille

6x10x3mm X7 YUY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

IGW008B——]

IGW008B-05

2AE—RZXwv ¥ 3> /2Speed Transmission / 2-Gang-Getriebe IGW008B
Boite de vitesse / Cambio 2 velocidades IGW008B-05
0 co )
IGW008B |
IGW008B-05 | 1awoos-02 |
1-822612 IGW008-04 |
2.6x12mm ;/ 0080 ! |
I IGW008-04 | il |
| ——- N BRG022
GWO08-04 | IGW008-04 | 1 | grao2e 6x10x3mm |
i <> i i 6x10x3mm i
] ! ]
|\ H |
] i |
! | | IG107 |
| ) ‘ IGWoos-04 | ! | > |
H P P |
IGW008-04  1-522612 | ‘ IGW0085-06 ! | ' \ |
2.6x12mm | | i — |
] ! ]
| H |
|
|

IGW008-04

2.6mm* v v 7ERZIGW008-041 5 —(CHc B E TLHFIN S

IGW008-04 \{*]

3&1/2EEp 585,

Tighten 2.6mm Cap Screw to IGW008-04 Collar till the screw stops,
and unscrew 3 and 1/2 turns, then please set up according to the
track condition.

= Ziehen Sie die 2,6-mm-Kopfschraube bis zum Anschlag am IGW008-04
|GW008'04/\? Kragen an und I6sen Sie sie mit 3 und 1/2 Umdrehungen. Richten Sie
sie dann entsprechend dem Zustand der Schiene ein.
/g Serrez la vis d'assemblage de 2,6 mm sur le collier IGW008-04 jusqu'a
ce que la vis s'arréte et dévissez de 3 tours et 1/2 tours, puis installez
Q IGW008B en fonction de I'état de la piste.
IGW008B-05 Apriete el tornillo de cabeza de 2,6 mm al collar IGW008-04 hasta que
1-S22612 el tornillo se detenga, y desatornille 3 vueltas y 1/2, luego configure
2.6x12mm de acuerdo con las condiciones de la pista.

2Z2E—RKZX w3 /2 Speed Transmission / 2-Gang-Getriebe
Boite de vitesse / Cambio 2 velocidades

o ——
&\ FL\

Long Lang Short  Kurz 61-854004
Longue Largo Courte Corto 4x4mm

2.6x3x55mm HZ—

Collar
Gleitlager
Bague

O |:| Casquillo

2ERAT I

2 Speed Spring

Feder

Ressort

Muelle

4x4mm £y hEZX
Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

IGW008B
IGW008B-05

©® 1-555004
5x4mm

IGW008-07

|
|
|
|
|
\

<VINIAZIVITOREE >

< ADJUSTMENT OF

8x16x5mm

THE GEAR SHIFT TIMING >

< Das 3-Gang-Getriebe >
< REGLAGE DE LA BOITE DE VITESSE >

< AJUSTE DEL CAM

BIO >

adjustments wh

réglage lorsque

ajuste mientras

JITNIAIVY DRERG. REDTH
HETIVIVEIEDHTITHROTIES L,
For reasons of safety, do not perform

Einstellungen nur bei stehendem Motor
vornehmen, Verletzungsgefahr!
Pour votre sécurité, n'effectuer aucun

Por razones de seguridad no realice ningiin

ile the engine is running!

le moteur fonctionne !

el motor esté funcionando.

IGW008-07

-

BRGO005

|
|
_________ ~/

IGW008-08 J uGWOOS-OB
IGW008B FESREICEY NERZBEET %0
IGWO008B-05 Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.

KYTNIA IV REC RS2 R EHEICED D,

Adjust the shift timing by loosening or tightening both sides of 2.6x12mm cap screws equally.

Stellen Sie das Anderungstiming ein durch das Lockern oder das Verschérfen von beid
Seiten von 2.6x12mm Miitzenschrauben gleich.

Ajustez le réglage du changement en défaisant ou serrant les deux cotés de 2.6x12mm
casquette visse également.

Ajuste el cambio que cronometra soltando o apretando ambos lados de 2.6x12mm tornillos
de la gorra igualmente.

NALYF (2mm)

Hex Wrench (2mm)

Sechskantschlissel (2mm)

Clé Hexagonale (2mm)

Llave Allen (2mm)

VIRNIAZIVIHNEL BB,
Shift timing becomes slower.
Schaltpunkt spaeter

Temps de passage plus tard.
Cambia mas lentamente

VINIAZIVINRL D,
Shift timing becomes quicker.
Schaltpunkt frueher

Temps de passage plus t6t.
Cambia mas rapidamente

Ty hER

Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 5x4mm
Prisionero 5x4mm

6x10x5mm H7—
Collar
Gleitlager

Bague
@ |:| Casquillo

6x12x1mm vy —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 6x12x1mm
Arandela 6x12x1mm

8x16x5mm 7Yy
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento



1 1 Y& —FVRwv o X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

% 1-S13012H
3x12mm

% 1-S13012H
3x12mm

IF133B
IF134

IF134

( N
IF134 (U vAIR) @ } 0 10mm
(Rear)
(Hinten)
(Arriere) O %7mm
(Trasero) approx. 7mm
O, e 7
environ 7mm
J
2RAE—Rzvy gy
2 Speed Transmission IF134
2-Gang-Getriebe
Boite de vitesse
Cambio 2 velocidades IF133B
IF134
IF134 % 1-S13012H

3x12mm

1 Y% —FV R v X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

IF143B
IGW008B

95mm
(W)

10

(Short)

MA024 114mm
(RW)
(Long)
(Lang)
(Longue)
(Largo)

AN
1-S34015TP 1-S34015TP
4x15mm 4x15mm
20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120mm

10

—
—

3x12mm EXR
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm

) 4

I

TL—FF+ U/~ (Y TER)
Brake Caliper (Rear)
Bremssattel (Hinten)

Plaquette de frein (Arriére)
Zapata freno (Trasero)

TL—FFv U/~
Brake Caliper
Bremssattel
Plaquette de frein
Zapata freno

TL—F/Cy K (RB)
Brake Pad (Black)
Bremsbelag

Garniture de frein (Noire)
Zapata freno (Negra)

X ARB/N—Y RE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
NUmero de piezas de sustitucion

4x15mm TP S EX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm
Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H

o 4



1 > 4 ~— / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

1-S03018TP /%

3x18mm

1-S33010TP
3x10mm

1 4 ') v7 %"~ )X— X7 — / Rear Shock Stay / Hintere Dampferbriicke
Support amortisseurs arriere / Soporte amortiguadores trasero

92843B

1-S23010
3x10mm

92843B

1G103B

) 1523010 %

3x10mm

1-S03012TP
3x12mm

1-S04010
4x10mm

3x10mm TPHZEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

3x18mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x18mm

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

OO - *

3x12mm TPEZX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m —————————————————————— 2

3x10mm FvvyvSER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

7.8mm  ER—IL
Flange Ball
Kugel m. Bund
Boule épaulée

(A RToVA
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

11



1 5 AR > 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

5x4mm v hEX

1 Set Screw
I Gewindestift
| m »ROY—7 IF114B Vis BTR 5x4mm
1 Marked “R” X Prisionero 5x4mm
! R links markiert —_ W('7 @/ mm 7777777777777777777777777777777
! Marqué “R” N
! "R" marcado 4x12mm v hEX
I\ Set Screw
N Gewindestift

Vis BTR 4x12mm
Prisionero 4x12mm

26x17mm ¥ 7k~

e N\

Shaft
Welle
S < Axe 2.6x17mm
N Eje 2.6x17mm
N e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = ——
—
( h 8x16x5mm 7Y
£ P EEHER ;
BLLES Ball B
Top Oben For adjusting the Kﬁgeuiagré':g
»LOXY—7 Haut Parte superior ground clearance. Roulements a billes
L Marked “L” Zur Justierung der Rodamiento
L links markiert |, o M Bodenfreiheit.
Marqué “L BRG005 — Réglage de la garde
"L" marcado 8x16x5mm ausol. V(NN | 4
T smm Para ajustar la altura.
IF119 Bottom unten
IFW625B IF114B Bas Parte inferior
IF110 \ ’ ! S
2.6x17mm  BRGO05 3x46mm 27 U31—EY
’ 8x16x5mm Screw Pin
A N\ _A Schraubachse
\ /3‘ Vis
Y Tornillo Pasador
Y
S\ 1-854012 \ W

A
AN
NP ) e s MM
9 Lxﬁ nh 4x12mm
=y ) 3 x8x5mm ho—
) Collar
Gleitlager
¢ 2 Bague
IFW625B Casquillo
1.s55004 T W625B N _\— _ , A @ |:| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
5x4mm 6 _ Q) _

N
0 10mm
X

IF234B

97039-46
3x46mm

AR > 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung

Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

4x10x6mm A b w/{—

Stopper
Stellring
Bague d’arrét
Prisionero
IF244
1-s5808 o o S~ 2 YO
3x3mm O

|F244\% 3 x3mm ‘gils: ez

et Screw

O\\ Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm

m Prisionero 3x3mm

4x78mm 7IVIVv¥ Tk
Flange Shaft
Flanschwelle
Axe épaulé
Eje con pestana

12



AR > 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung

Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

BRI
.«

#917.5mm
approx. 17.5mm
ca. 17.5mm
environ 17.5mm
aprox. 17.5mm

0 10 20mm

> ©) [H

==
,
o3 (A)

5x38mm FI¥vZAROYR
Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

7.8mm R—JLTY R
Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape

Y X~ 3/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspensién Trasera

O

®
h
S

Roétula

D =vonzHEMERY,

The Side with groove is
reverse screw.

Die markierte Seite hat ein
Linksgewinde.

Le co6té avec le déport est
le pas inversé.

El lado con la muesca es
el lado con rosca inversa.

3x25mm RV YUa1i—tEY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

0 —

7.8mm VIR —)L
Ball
Kugel
Rotule 7.8mm
Roétula 7.8mm

[A) GV
Holes for mounting.
Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

13



70X k%)= 7 — | Front Shock Stay / Vordere Dampferbriicke

Support amortisseurs avant / Soporte amortiguadores delantero ax1omm TPEZ

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ————————————————————— 2

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

IG103B

1-S04010
4x10mm

=\

1-S03012TP
3x12mm
1-S04010

1-S03012TP  4x10mm
3x12mm

4x10mm FvvyIER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

Tornillo allen
1-824010 /% IF145 Eﬁﬂﬁmﬂ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
m 4x10mm

20 70y kY ARY Y 3>/ Front Suspension
Vordere Aufhangung / Suspension avant / Suspensién Delantera

FYvIINhT—
Knuckle Collar
Lager
Bague épaulée de fusée
»ROT—% Casquillo
Marked “R”
R links markiert
Marqué “R”
"R" derecha
26x17mm ¥ 7k
Shaft
Welle
Axe 2.6x17mm
IF221 i
IFW625B BRGOO5 Eje 2.6x17mm
IF110 8x16x5mm I:I ”””””””””” 2
2.6x17mm 5x4mm v hEZR
Set Screw
9 4x10mm Gewindestift

IFW625B Vis BTR 5x4mm

1-S55004

<L S BRG005 mm ,,,,,, Prisionero Sxdmm 5
5x4mm - /)@j/’o 8x16x5mm
1/ N
\ IF7 8x16x5mm N7 U>y
Q Ball Bearing
/ Kugellager
O ) IFW6258

-
-

Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

> LOY—Y /
Marked “L”

L links markiert
Marqué “L”

"L" izquierda F221

14



2 1 70>y b ARY 23> [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

IF233B

3x40mm 2V Ua—EYV
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

3x3mm v hEZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

4x12mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x12mm
Prisionero 4x12mm

4x78mm T7IVIVv T K
Flange Shaft
Flanschwelle
Axe épaulé
Eje con pestana

p
> EEREA

£/ Top/Oben h U
For adjusting the Haut / Parte superior
ground clearance.
Zur Justierung der
Bodenfreiheit.
Réglage de la

garde au sol. T / Bottom / Unten 0 10mm
PAra ajustar la altura.  gag / Parte inferior

L ) Lsssduss)

97039-40B
3x40mm

24

22 70> kY ARV 37/ Front Suspension
Vordere Aufhangung / Suspension avant / Suspensién Delantera

IF123

#96mm
approx. 6mm
ca. 6mm

environ 6mm
aprox. 6mm

97039-40B
3x40mm
97039-25
3x25mm

4x10x6mm Ak w/{—
Stopper
Stellring
Bague d’arrét
Prisionero

6.8mm V/\fFR—)L
Ball
Kugel
Rotule 6.8mm

3x25mm RV Uai—kEYV
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

0 —

3x40mm RV YUa1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

6.8mm R—JLTY R
Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
Roétula

O

5x24mm FIYvZArOYR
Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

D z0535MERY,

The Side with groove is
reverse screw.

Die markierte Seite hat
ein Linksgewinde.

Le co6té avec le déportest
le pas inversé.

Lado con rosca inversa.



JX>JX— / Bumper / StoBstange
Pare-choc / Parachoques

1-S34020TP \_g
4x20mm -7

1-S33010TP
3x10mm

1-S33010TP
3x10mm

1G002B

1G002B

4x35mm

Y& —F¥Rvy T X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse

Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

IG1 05\@
1-S53003 IF132

3x3mm \9
P P

[[e
>

1-S03010TP
3x10mm ~

IG005BK =

|
|F2898/ﬁ2

IF28-1

/ S
Outside

_—® | 3x3mm

1-S03010TP
3x10mm

IF289B

— 1-S03008
3x8mm

( N\
P
Inside
Aussenseite [ Innenseite
Extérieur Intérieur
27 1-853008 | Exterior Interior
/——— 1
N\ J
IF289B

16

4x35mm EX
Screw
RK Schraube
Vis 4x35mm
Tornillo 4x35mm

@\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\I
ffffffffff 2

4x20mm TPHZEZXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H

3x10mm TPHSEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

3x3mm tvhEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x10mm TPEZX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

OEVs0EFER,
Use thick one.
Dicke beachten!
Utiliser I'entretoise épaisse.
Utilizar el grueso.



RFTF Y ] Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

IF128

&
L 1-N3033N

IF35

1-W301010
3x10x1mm

\ 1-N3033N

3mm
IF128
6x10x3mm

3mm

1-S04010

1-W301010
3x10x1mm

1-N3033N . J
3mm

IF128

IF128 A FD (BJ=0)
| Long Short
1 Lang Kurz
! Longue Courte
: Largo Corto
' O RESDEREHLTES,
I

A7 7YY | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccién

1-S04010
4x10mm

1-S04010TP
4x10mm(TP)

7
N

T

% :
S
1

IF205BKB

5@)

1-834010
4x10mm (F/H)

1-S03010TP
3x10mm

Remove these screws and
retighten after installing IF205BKB.
Schrauben entfernen und nach Montage
von IF205BKB wieder festziehen.
Retirer ces vis et les revisser
aprés avoir installer IF205BKB.
Afloje estos tornillos y aprietelos

(B

Long
Lang
Longue

®=n
Short
Kurz
Courte

g\! 3x10mm (F/H)
R\g)/
(@ E\

I
1
1
1
1
I
I
1
1 después de instalar IF205BKB.
1
1
I
I
1
1
1
1

T
\\\\,\\y‘

1-S33010TP

1-S34010
4x10mm (F/H)

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

i 2

3mm FAAYFvhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

RFFIVITEY
Steering Pin
Lenkungsstift

Axe Direction
Hexagono direccion

Ol

2AFTFIVITNT—
Steering Collar
Lager

Entretoise

Casaquillo direccion

3x10x1mm v v —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 3x10x1mm
Arandela 3x10x1mm

6x10x3mm X% )L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 6x10x3mm
Casquillo Metalico 6x10x3mm

Ol

58mm EOR—IL (8R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rotula 5.8mm (Plateado)

3x10mm TPEZX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
[ - 1

3x10mm TPHFEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, '1

TPER

TP Screw

LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x10mm

YIEX

F/H Screw

SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x10mm

: Tornillo 4x10mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

17



277Uy | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccién

W0202B
53

IF288 5
4

L rgm
_—

IF288
#924.5mm / approx. 24.5mm / ca. 24.5mm

97052
# ~ environ 24.5mm / aprox. 24.5mm

&2 0 o w2

IF288

W0202B

97052
N\
1-N3033N (FA>F v k)
3mm (Nylon Nut)
(Kunststoffmutter)
(Ecrou nylon)
(Tuerca Nylon)
% 1-S33016H
3x16mm
P EROEEICER.
Note the types of screws !
Auf verschiedene
*1-833016H Schraubentypen achten !
3x16mm Vérifier bien le type de vis
‘ a utiliser !
S Fijarse bien en los diferentes
?\ tipos de tornillos !
1-N3024
3mm
(AEDLEXS A O (B TVA

The side with the step is a reverse screw.
Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
Le co6té avec le déport est le pas inversé.
Lado con rosca inversa.

Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

( N

O —JL/\— / Roll Bar / Ueberroll-buegel
Arceau de protection / Barra antivuelco

1-S54004
4x4mm

‘ioi//
,,//,///’////;;354004
4x4mm

% 1-833010

3x10mm

1G105

18

3x16mm HIEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x16mm
Tornillo 3x16mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
3mm FAAYFvhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon
[ —— 2
N
3mm Fvh
Nut
Mutter
Ecrou
AN Tuerca 3mm
©og - 2
F—=I\—hZF—
Tapered Collar
Scheibe, konisch
Rondelle incurvée
Arandela biselada
O :
6.8mm R—JL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule
Rotula
QO s
6.8mm R—/LT> K (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)
Chape (L)
Rétula (L)
S
4x40mm FIYvZEOYR
Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable
A @\ AR
—————————— 2

¥ ARBN—YRE
Substitute parts number

Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
NUmero de piezas de sustitucion

4x4mm v hEZ
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

HYIEX

F/H Screw

SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

FH



2 %4 KA— K /Side Guard
Seitenschutz / Bavettes de protection / Paragolpes lateral

1-S03010TP
3x10mm >

3x10mm

1-S03010TP
3x10mm

IF285B

1-S03010TP
3x10mm

1-S03016
3x16mm

\ —
\
\
\
\

Ll

I
I
y Front
Front I Vorne
Vorne ' Avant
Avant : Delantera
Delantera |
3 I> Yy /Engine Usp
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor ol
Lttt N

P AT )=V TlE. No.1-W701105,1-W701110D
TX1IXTmmeE7x11x0.5mmZzEERUREL TR0,
When replacing with spare parts please adjust the space

with 7x11x1mm and 7x11x0.5mm washers contained in
Item No. 1-W701105,1-W701110.

Beim Austauschen der Ersatzteile montieren Sie bei dem
Freiraum 7x11x1 mm und 7x11x0,5 mm Scheiben, die in
Teil mit der Art.- Nr. 1-W701105,1-W701110 integriert sind.

Lors du remplacement avec une piéce détachée, ajuster

I'espace avec des rondelles 7x11x1mm et 7x11x0.5mm IFW143B
incluent dans la référence #1-W701105,1-W701110. 1-W701110
Cuando cambie alguno de los componentes por favor 7x11x0.5mm

ajuste la separacion con arandelas 7x11x1mmy
7x11x0.5mm incluidas en el recambio _--"
No.1-W701105,1-W701110. -

-

IvYvaizZvyh

¥IFW110R Engine Unit
970538 IE’IZV(\)I%%BB Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur
@ IFW54B Motor
-~ ——
(2 IV /s
‘/3‘ 470

5x10mm /A

Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

( N\
970538 P
970538
IFW53B (2] . O s
IG113-18B
IGWO008B —
,) —
B 97053B
IFW538
96774

74026-04B

G,
(3] %L@/@L@Q BRGOO1 ~ OX20x0.2mm 970538
i IG112-15B 5x10x4mm ~ -
IGW008B
G111

o643 BRGOOT IGW008B

1-S23018 5x10mm  5x10x4mm

3x18mm

3x10mm TPEZX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

3x16mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x16mm
Tornillo 3x16mm

ffffffffffffffffff ;

O zorEEs,
Use this hole.
Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.
Utilice este agujero.

3x18mm F+v v TER

Cap Screw
Inbusschraube

Vis 3x18mm

Tornillo allen 3x18mm

RFZY>T

Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes

Rodamiento
o™ :

5x 20 x 0.2mm DN
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

7x11x0.5mm vy —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle
Arandela

Q IFW53BD%E WA Z97053BD

BlILANn3,

Inset the short end of IFW53B
into the groove of 97053B.

Setzen Sie das kurze Endstuick
von IFW53B in die Nut von
97053B ein.

Insérer le ressort d'embrayage
IFW53B dans le trou de 97053B.

Inserte el extremo corto de
IFW53B en la ranura de 97053B.

X RB/N—Y RE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
NUmero de piezas de sustitucion
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31 T [Engine ‘D\@
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor @*

Ve

SyYavAKEIY I VNETICRM TSN TWEEZRIERL TS W,

FTICIA TSN TOWRWNES, O—FVXENAIFVTONY I Ty YanBIcabd h I TILORRERDFT,

Ensure to fix mission and engine parallely. Unless fixed parallel, either low gear of high gear does not work because
of improper backlash.

Motor- und Getriebewelle exakt(!) parallel zueinander ausrichten! Andern-falls werden die Zahnraeder beschaedigt

Pour un bon fonctionnement et un bon réglage de I'entre-dents, veiller a fixer le moteur et les couronnes de
boite parallélement.

Asegurese de realizar el montaje paralelo tal y como se indica en el dibujo para evitar posibles problemas en Is
coronas del cambio.

IZYFRIVEZYy Y3 VEAERNECER D IT2L 5K DT EHMEEIT T,

IVIYVEBELEY,

Ensure to have space enabling cluch bell and mission to turn smoothly and fix the engine.

Unbedingt auf korrektes Zahnflankenspiel achten!

S'assurer qu'il y ait suffisamment d'espace entre la cloche et les couronnes, afin que ces
éléments tournent librement.

Instale el motor asegurandose que la campara y las coronas giran suavemente.

O)

Bl
Front
Vorne
Avant
Delan

IVIvFZyvEYITU—
Engine Assembly
Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur

Motor

3x14mm

% 1-S34008H
4x8mm

1-S24010F
4x10mm

4]

% 1-S34008H
4x8mm

tera 1-S24010F

4x10mm

20

3x14mm Fv v FEX
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

4x8mm HYIEZX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x8mm
Tornillo 4x8mm F/H

T7IvIFr Y TER
Flanged Cap Screw
Stopp inbusschraube
Vis épaulé

Tornillo allen

%mmmm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

4 x 10mm

() 39514-113/¢—VERFE LTV E

Phoe TVIVRA—H—EHD

N=YZERLTLREEW,

Part 39514-1 is not sold
separately. Please use
equivalent part from other
engine manufacturers.

Teil 39514-1 wird nicht separat
verkauft. Bitte Ersatzteil von
anderen Motorenherstellern
verwenden.

39514-1 ne vend pas des
parties. Utilisez s'il vous
plait des parties de fabricants
de Moteur.

La pieza 39514-1 no se vende
por separado. Utilice partes
equivalentes de otros
fabricantes de motores.

MARE/ O~ BB
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numeéro de piece de remplacement
Numero de piezas de sustitucion



~ 7 Z— [/ Muffler / Resonanzrohr
N

Echappement / Escape 4x4mm £v FEZ

Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

3mm 7Y IfFFy K
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

1-N3037F

D v75—icabt T,
Bend the wire to fit the muffler
into position.
Gemaefl Resorohr biegen.
Courber si nécessaire.
Doblar para poder instalrlo
en el escape.

92515 1701BK

IF242B

1-854004
4x4mm

KI5 > U | Fuel Tank

Tank / Réservoir / Deposito 1-S03015TP 3x15mm TPEZR
E/sm 5mm TP Screw
LK Treibschr
1S051B

| Vis TP 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP

1-S03015TP ﬂn\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“m fffffffffffffffffff 2
3x15mm
3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
IF137-1
IF135B

S\
<2
>

% P EXDEREICER,

*{ Note the types of screws !
1-833010TP Auf verschiedene
@ g/:-}xmmm(F/H) Schraubentypen achten !

Vérifier bien le type de

vis a utiliser !
1-S33010TP Fijarse bien en los diferentes

3x10mm(F/H) tipos de tornillos !
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Q@I VIYVEIIPIFINDNSTFZiDIC, BIFEON0. 187K 7 4 LY —DERAEHTITHLET,
To protect the engine from dirt infiltration, purchase Kyosho's No.1876 Fuel Filter.
Zum Schutz des Motors, den Treibstoff-Filter Best.-Nr. 1876 verwenden.
Afin de protéger le moteur de la poussiere, se procurer le filtre a essence Kyosho réf.1876.
Instale el Filtro de Combustible No.1876 para prevenir la entrada de suciedad en el motor

¥ARL5 > U | Fuel Tank
Tank / Réservoir / Deposito

() 96183BL

GOy J
|

:/(

(3) 96183BL

A1y F

Interrupteur
Interruptor

|
K/

82142

Switch
Schalter

§/|GW051

| XIF351B

=

IGW051

0 10 20 40 50 60 70 90 100 110 120mm
[ KRN R R XA R R RA AT KA A AN RN AN TR A AR R AAA AR AR RO RRMAAIAE KA A KA AN RAY RK A AR RARAAAN
35 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio
21y FILHBOE R,
Supplied with the switch.
Lieferumfang des Schalters.
Livré avec commutateur.
Se suministra con el interruptor.
0 IGWO051
IGWO51 (
| 2x5mm ===
(3) ? ﬁ/ |
= IGWO051
i S\t 2x30mm

22

3x15mm TPEZX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP

ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ww- ——————————————————— 2

3x10mm TPHZEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

Oy yavFa—J110mmichy b

Cut the 96183BL Silicone Tube
to 110mm Length.

Silikonschlauch 96183BL auf
110mm abléngen.

Découper une longueur de 110mm
de la durite silicone 96183BL.

Corte el tubo de silicona 96183BL
con una longitud de 110mm.

G vvavFa—7100mmichy b

Cut the 96183BL Silicone Tube
to 100mm Length.

Silikonschlauch 96183BL auf
100mm ablangen.

Découper une longueur de 100mm
de la durite silicone 96183BL.

Corte el tubo de silicona 96183BL
con una longitud de 100mm.

2x5mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2x5mm
Tornillo 2x5mm

EX

Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 2x30mm
Tornillo 2x30mm

(prmmmm—----- 1

(ADPPEICN
To receiver
Zum Empfanger.
Vers le récepteur
Para el receptor

OnrvFu—axsy—n
To the battery connector
Zum Akkuanschluss.
Vers le connecteur de batterie
Para el conector de la bateria

2 x 30mm

X ARBN—Y RE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
NUmero de piezas de sustitucion



36 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

Receiver
Empfanger
Récepteur
Receptor

FYTF
Antenna
Antenne
Antenne
Antena

1708B / IGW051
TFOTFINAT
Antenna Tube
Antennenrohr
Tube d’antenne
Tubo Antena

Connect as per radio instruction manual.
SchlieBen Sie die Servos gemaB der

Bedienungsanleitung Ihrer RC-Anlage an.

Branchez selon la notice de la radio.
Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones del
manual del equipo de radio.

P JORDFHEEESEIC. ARV Y — 2RI B,

IGWO051
1-853003

IGW051

37 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

IGW051

IGWO051
2x20mm

IGW051

Ny 7U—
Battery
Akku

Accu
Bateria

wONyTF—7
Cellophane Tape
Klebebeband
Cinta adhesiva
Cinta adhesiva

82141

3x3mm tvhEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

JvoEY

Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille

Clip carroceria

O A HRy 7 20T ERICIE.
ARV VEZEAND ERW,
Better to fill some sponge between radio

box and receiver as well as battery.

Empfaenger und Akku zum Schutz
in Schaumstoff einwickeln.

Pour une meilleure protection, insérer
de la mousse pour caler le boitier
porte-piles et le récepteur.

Es recomendable instalar trozos de
espuma entre los componentes eléctricos.

2x20mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2x20mm
Tornillo 2x20mm

ﬂK\l\\\\\\\\“I\\\\\\\\\I\\\\\\\\“I\\\\\ *************** 1

O xHmy o 209 =R,
ARV IEREAND ERW,
Better to fill some sponge between radio

box and receiver as well as battery.

Empfaenger und Akku zum Schutz
in Schaumstoff einwickeln.

Pour une meilleure protection, insérer
de la mousse pour caler le boitier
porte-piles et le récepteur.

Es recomendable instalar trozos de
espuma entre los componentes eléctricos.
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38 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

IGWO051
92638

39 XA 7L — b /Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

?\ 1-S03010
3x10mm
1-S03010
3x10mm

IGW051
GIYos 1-S03010

3x10mm

IF135B

IF135B

Ond

IF135B

3% 1-S13010H
3x15mm

IGWO051

82280

20y ML —iR
Throttle Control Servo
Gasservo

Servo de gaz

Servo de Gas

% 1-S13010H

IGW051

3x15mm 3¢ 1.513010H
3x15mm

82280

2FT7 Y TY—R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

% 1-S13010H
3x15mm

IGW051

24

TvoEY

Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille

Clip carroceria

D21 yFaI—RERY 720D
FICAN S,
Put the switch cord in the box.
Fuhren Sie das Schalterkabel
in die Box.
Placer le cable dans le boitier.
Introduzca el cable en la caja.

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

ffffffffffffffffffffffff 4

3x15mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm

ﬂI||\|||||||||||||||||||||||||| ******************* 8

26x6mm HIEZR
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 2.6x5mm
Tornillo 2.6x5mm F/H

X RBN—YRE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
Numero de piezas de sustitucion



40 XA 7L — b /Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

1-S03012TP
3x12mm

IGW051

IGW051

1-S03010TP
3x10mm

A

Connect as per radio instruction manual.

SchlieBen Sie die Servos gemaB der
Bedienungsanleitung lhrer RC-Anlage an.

Branchez selon la notice de la radio.

Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones del manual
del equipo de radio.

@ > JORDREEESE(C, ARV Y — & ERKT 2,

41 XA 7L — I /Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

1-S03012TP
3x12mm
1-S03008TP

IGWO051

IGW051

y

3x10mm TPEZX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

| s e 2

3x12mm TPEZX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w- —————————————————————— 2

3x6x4mm FILZHT—
Aluminium Collar
Aluminium-Kragen
Collier en aluminium

(ARESPEEZ: TR
Connect the servos to the
receiver.
Verbinden Sie die Stecker
Brancher les fiches.
Conectar.

3x8mm TPEZ
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm TP
ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w ffffffffffffffffffffffffff 2

3x12mm TPEZ
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

| P - 2
3x6x4mm FILIHT—
Aluminium Collar

Aluminium-Kragen
Collier en aluminium

Collar de aluminio
Ol :
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(AHRY T AZRE)
{Completed) <{komplett)
{Vue compléte) (Terminado)

3x10mm TPHZEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

42 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

G

I

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm
i 1

3x50mm FYvZhOYR
Adjust Rod

1-S33010TP
3x10mm
1-S33010TP

3x10mm 1-833010TP

3x10mm

Gestaenge

Biellette réglable
707K / Radio / RC-Anlage Tirante ajustable
Radio / Equipo de Radio (i i@ Tt
Y

s 0 N [ 1
A A e 1-N3033N

1-S03008 3mm 3mm FAAOYFY K
10 20 30  40mm Iemm Nylon Nut
? Kunststoffmutter

Ecrou nylon
ﬁ Tuerca Nylon
m

L Q\ 82276 ‘ 3
otwi2 12848 15 \T

\ 5

LA43B 5.8mm R—/LTVRK
Ball End
Kugelpfanne

LA43B Chape
Rétula

fffffffffffff 2

5.8mm EOR—)L (§R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm

4 Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

|
~ &
@)
! #336mm / approx. 36mm !

| ca. 36mm/environ 36mm |
' aprox. 36mm '

(ALY I D

The side with the step is a
reverse screw.

Die markierte Seite hat
ein Linksgewinde.

Le coté avec le déport est
le pas inversé.

Lado con rosca inversa.

FiT Parallel
Parallel Parallele Paralelo
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44 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio
@Oy hLOy R
Throttle Rod
Gasgestange
Tringlerie d' accélération
Varilla de Gas

IF289B

v

!

IF2898B
2mm \Q
0 o61838L S

. Washer Scheibe
ARy LAY IF2898 Rondelle 2mm Arandela 2mm
IF289B Throttle Rod @ —————————————————————————————— 1
1-S53003 / Gasgestange
omm 0 /@\ Tringlerie d' accélération 2Ty
IF289B Varilla de Gas Spring Feder
IF289B /(3 Ressort Muelle
L
) o 1
/ IF289B 2mm R by /t—
1-S02008TP Stopper Stellring
2x8mm Bague d’arrét Prisionero
82276 @ ********************** 3
o .
/ﬂ\ JL—%Aav R
- Brake Rod
00O 000 Bremsgestange
Tringlerie de frein
@ © |:| I Varilla de freno
]
ffffffffff 2
0 10 20 30 40 50 60mm o .
2x145mm FI¥vXF¥—0Ov R
Adjuster Rod Stange
Tringlerie Tirante
1-S03008 s ]
3x8mm 1

@ —Mk—

v

Servo Horn

Servohorn

Palonnier de servo

Horn servo

3x3mm tvhEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

2x8mm TPEZ
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm
Tornillo 2x8mm TP

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

2mm Tv 2y —

IF289B
1-S53003
3x3mm

1-S53003
3x3mm

IF289B

O:2vavFa—F10mmichy b

Cut the 96183BL Silicone Tube
to 90mm Length.

Silikonschlauch 96183BL auf
90mm abléngen.

Découper une longueur de 10mm
de la durite silicone 96183BL.

Corte el tubo de silicona 96183BL
con una longitud de 10mm.

(BEGVA
Holes for mounting.
Diese Bohrungen verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

(CE=G
Parallel
Parallel
Paralléle
Paralelo

®>UayFai—I5mmichy b

Cut the 96183BL Silicone Tube
to 90mm Length.

Silikonschlauch 96183BL auf
90mm abléngen.

Découper une longueur de 5mm
de la durite silicone 96183BL.

Corte el tubo de silicona 96183BL
con una longitud de 5mm.
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I 7—7%Y—2+— /AirCleaner
Luftfilter / Filtre a air / Filtro de aire

No.96169B

@I7—%-Y—F—7)L(100cc)
Air Cleaner QOil (100cc)
Luftfilteroel
Huile de filtre a aire (100cc)
Aceite Filtro Aire

I7—0)—F—
1-S03010TP Air Cleaner
3x10mm Luftfilter

Filtre a air

Filtro Aire

Amortisseur / Amortiguador

%"~ JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer ‘3\@

1G001 T
1-N2630N\@

2.6mm

D
1G001

1G001-2

@ —

1G001
97009-52

________________________@________________________

@~ 0 10 20 30  40mm
M
z 2
1GO01 ‘
IGOO1—3GM\<>
@ o
IGO01 )=
|Goo1-m@
De
‘ A
Q 31mm
IGOO1 Y
IG001-1C —
8
Ve
1GO01 i
IGO01-1C @“

28

3x10mm TPE'X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\ww-

26mm FAOYFyh
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

ouvy
O-ring
O-Ring

Joint thorique
Junta Térica

R—ILIVR (S)
Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)

Rotula (S)

|l

6.8mm

EXRY
Piston
Kolben
Piston
Piston



%"~ )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

&)= )L (#350)
Shock Oil (#350)

Silikon-Oel (#350)

Huile silicone (#350)

Aceite amortiguadores (#350)

1G001
1G001-5GM

®

1G001
1G001-1C

CJE)

EXkYy
Piston
Kolben
Piston
Piston

7Aav~A
For Front
Vorne
Avant
Delanteros

10

U H
For Rear
Hinten
Arriere
Traseros

20mm

%> JX— | Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

1G001
IFW140-05

o
)

1G001-4

1G001
1G001-1C

xR 4

\
7

y-

D060 ERB<CEVETANS,
Fill until shock oil nearly overflows.
Daempfer bis zum Rand befuellen.
Remplir jusqu'a la limite du

débordement.
Rellenar hasta el borde.

GO LTae. Sares,

Then, gently move the piston up
and down to get rid of air bubbles.

Kolben auf und ab bewegen,
bis keine Luftblasen mehr zu
sehen sind.

Puis, actionner doucement
le piston vers le bas et vers
le haut afin d'éliminer les
bulles d'airs.

Mueva el piston hacia arriba y
hacia abajo para eliminar las
burbujas de aire.

O rarhvETHFT @ENSET
RABAAINELELET, Z0OH.
o< he@ELHTHET,
Pull piston down, cover with @

& remove excess oil.
Then slowly screw on @

Kolbenstange nach unten ziehen,
Teil @ montieren und Oel
abwischen. Danach Teil @
langsam aufschrauben.

Tirer le piston vers le bas
comme indiqué, puis couvrer
avec les pieces @

Essuyer 'excés d'huile.

Tire del piston hacia abajo,
coloque @ y elimine el aceite
sobrante. Ahora enrosque @
lentamente.

() 2 L—RiB< HERT 3.
Check if piston moves smoothly.
Kolben muss sich leichtgaengig

bewegen.

Vérifier que le pitson bouge
librement.

Compruebe si el piston se
mueve suavemente.

6.8mm R—JL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule

D272 7% #HEHTIGO01-1C

ZAN3,

Compress the spring and install
1G001-1C.

Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen
und schieben Sie IG001-1C auf.

Compresser le ressort pour
monter IG001-1C.

Comprima el muelle e instale
1G001-1C.
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49 %'~ )X— | Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

< 70Ybk>
< Front>

< Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delanteros >

1-N3037F

70V K5 VIN—
Front Shock

Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

97039-25
3x25mm

< U¥>

< Rear>

< Hinten >
< Arriere>
< Traseros>

1-N3037F

1-S§23020

9 3x20mm

1G006B

Uy & v I—
Rear Shock
Hintere Dampfer
Amortisseur arriére
Amortiguadores Traseros

97039-25
3x25mm

30

3x20mm FvvIER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

3mm 77V If[Fyh
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

58mm R—JLERY k
Ball Pivot
Kugelpfosten
Rotule de pivot 5.8mm
Rétula

3x25mm RV YUa1i—tEY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

01—

(AN
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

OrLzo.
Insert.
Einsetzen.
Insérer.
Insertar.



% A V&M —JL / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas
O sonlhyyF—STEER
ZzENWCLTHEL,
Clean the tire rims with thinner
beforehand.
Klebeflaechen der Reifen und
Felgen fettfrei machen!
Nettoyer la surface a coller du
pneu avec un papier abrasif.
Limpie cuidadosamente
los bordes.

O reFomasx. FREEE
Bz UDDMmL T RERIC
eREEELET,

Apply instant glue little by little
in the order.

Reifen mit Sekundenkleber auf
der Felge verkleben.

Appliquer de la colle cyanoacrylate
par petites gouttes successives.
Aplique unas gotas de cianocrilato
en el borde de la llanta tal y

como indica el dibujo.

IGT004

IGT004
IGH007BK

IRA—ILAK Y /X\—=F vk
Wheel Stopper Nut
Radmutter

Ecrou de roue

Hexagono rueda

54 &R —)L / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen

Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

<7AYhLk>
< Front>

< Vorne>

< Avant >

< Delanteros >

X ARB/N—Y RE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
NUmero de piezas de sustitucion

< Rear>

< Hinten >
< Arriere>
< Traseros>

N

X IFW472GM
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RT 1 <7~ /Body Mounts / Karrosseriestiitzen
Fixations de carrosserie / Soportes de carroceria

< 7OYh>
< Front>

< Vorne>

< Avant >

< Delanteros >

< U¥>

< Rear>

< Hinten >
< Arriere>
< Traseros>

1G104B % 1-S02608TP

2.6x6mm

1G104B
1-S04015TP

1G104B 4x15mm

24

XIETFRA AMG GT3 | 2018 #y¥YFvL>rYv— SRT Demon | 777« R8

Mercedes-AMG GT3 : 2018 Dodge Challenger SRT Demon : Audi R8
#139.5mm | #921.5mm 1 #932mm
approx. 39.5mm I approx. 21.5mm I approx. 32mm
ca. 39.5mm ' ca.21.5mm ' ca.32mm
environ 39.5mm : environ 21.5mm : environ 32mm
aprox. 39.5mm ,  aprox. 21.5mm ,  aprox. 32mm

1G104B

% 1-S02608TP
2.6x6mm

1G104B
1-S04010
4x10mm

24

XIEFR AMG GT3 1 2018 ¥y ¥ Fv¥ LY +— SRT Demon | 777« R8

Mercedes-AMG GT3 : 2018 Dodge Challenger SRT Demon : Audi R8
#131.5mm | #929.5mm 1 #949mm
approx. 31.5mm I approx. 29.5mm I approx. 49mm
ca. 31.5mm ' ca.29.5mm ' ca. 49mm
environ 31.5mm : environ 29.5mm : environ 49mm
aprox. 31.5mm ,  aprox. 29.5mm | aprox. 49mm

32

2.6 x6mm TPE'X

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 2.6x6mm
Tornillo 2.6x6mm TP

D oo 4

4x10mm EX

i

Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

4x15mm TPEX

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 4x15mm
Tornillo 4x15mm TP

ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w fffffffffffffffffff 2

(AL INGISEL S 1

EOHEBDFT,

BIMNFAEZ CECIEE W,

Height of body mounts depends
on type of car. Refer to
Supplementary Instructions.

Die Lange der Karosseriehalter
hangt von der verwendeten
Karosserie ab, Beziehen Sie sich
auf Zusatzliche Anweisungen.

La hauteur du support de
carrosserie dépend de la voiture.
Faites référence aux Directives
Supplémentaires.

La altura de los soportes depende
del tipo de coche. Refiérase a
las Instrucciones Suplementarias.

RE/N—Y RE

Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
NUmero de piezas de sustitucion



5 RT « /Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

0 97002

T« EY

Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

D RFrEvi BoLSk
HIFTHEMOALIETT,
Slightly bend the body pins
as shown in the diagram
for easier removal.

Sicherungsklammern zum
besseren Greifen leicht biegen,
wie dargestellt.

Courber les clips de carrosserie
comme indiqué.

Doble ligeramente las presillas
de carroceria para facilitar la
instalacion.

ORFrFHEVEFOSE

SHEBDZFT,

Body depends on the type of
car purchased.

Die Karosserie hangt vom
jeweiligen Fahrzeugtyp ab.

La carrosserie dépend du
modeéle de voiture acheté.

La carroceria depende del tipo
de coche que haya adquirido.

YT 19 H41F / Adjustment/ Einstellung / Réglage / Ajustes

33



h—A (70> N) I Toe Adjustment (Front) / Spurjustierung (vorn) /

Pincement (avant) / Ajuste de la convergencia (Delantera)

@5/ 1O0YRDRESZEZAT, h—ADRHENTEET,
Adjust the front toe either by making the tie rods longer or by making them shorter.
Die Einstellung wird an der Spurstange vorgenommen.
Ajuster le pincement avant en agissant sur la longueur des biellettes.
Ajuste la convergencia de las ruedas delanteras alargando o acortando la
longitud de los tirantes ajustables.

[ — =1

* v > /\—F / Camber Adjustment /
2 Der Sturz / Carrossage / Ajuste del Camber
@7 v/\—OYy RORIZZEZATHE Y VN\—HORHENTEZXT,

Adjust the front / rear camber either by making the upper rods longer or by
making them shorter.

Der Sturz an Vorder- & Hinterachse wird an den oberen Querlenkern justiert.

Ajuster le carrossage avant et arriére en agissant sur les biellettes de tirants
supérieurs.

Ajuste el angulo de camber delantero/trasero acortando o alargando la longitud
de los tirantes ajustables.

FyI—ay R
Upper Rod

Oberer Querlenker — N N
AT TFv2IN—

Toe - in Biellette supérieure )
Vorspur Superior Negative Camber
Pincement positif Negativer Sthz X
Positiva | Carrossage négatif
Camber Negativo
40y K
Tie Rod VAN YT« TFv /=
Spurstange Toe - out | _— Positive Camber
Biellette Nachspur Positiver Sturz
Tirante Pincement négatif Carrossage positif
Negativa Camber Positivo
@)
| 1
LokE It Lok ik LoRE J0vN/U% E
Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Front / Rear Steering Characteristics
Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Vorne / Hinten Lenkeigenschaften
Longueur Comportement Longueur Comportement Longueur Avant / Arriere Comportement
Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccion | Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccion Longitud (L) Delanteros / Traseros Caracteristicas Direccion
E<TB | 277UVsEMETOLE |E<TB | a—Fuvommorms | | |KSTD ZHRY R | 2T Y TEIEEN 1L HARIE S
Making longer. | {81811 %3 .4 Shortening. | B < %3, Making longer. Front Stgerlng begomes milder.
laenger Steering becomes milder. kuerzer Enters corners more ;aﬁznger Xorne \évelcher(;es Elnlenk\{erhalten .
Allonger. | weicheres Einlenkverhalten | Racourcir. | aggressively. onger. vant ntree de virage plus agressive.
Mas largo. | Entrée de virage plus agressive.| Méas corto. | direkteres Einlenkverhalten Mas largo. Delanteros | Conduccion \mas suave.
Conduccién mas suave. Train avant plus neutre. RYF4T 90— RS I—FUYTMRICYTIATHRITRDPT 125,
Entrada en curva mas agresiva. Positive Camber Rear Rear tire grip becomes worse when entering corners.
k—oa> =77k Positiver Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven )
Toe - in Toe - out " " L'accroche des pneus arriére en entrée de virage
Carrossage positif Arriere est moins efficace.
Vorspur Nachspur Camber Positivo Traseros
Pincement Pincement Peor agarre de las ruedas en la entrada en curva.
positif négatif BT B 70y~ | A—F YUY INHORIGNRL 5%,
Convergencia Convergencia Shortening. Front Enters corners more aggressively.
Positiva Negativa kuerzer Vorne direkteres Einlenkverhalten
Raccourecir. Avant Train avant plus neutre.
Maés corto. Delanteros | Entrada en curva més agresiva.
POy RORSF. EERLICT R &, L R - ———
Ensure that the length of both the left and right tie rods is the same. FATATFr2N\= v A=F UV TR T IATNTRDIC BB,
Sie Spurstangen muessen auf beiden Seiten gleich lang sein. Negat!ve Camber F_{ear legs rear Flrgs more grip when entering corners.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les biellettes soient de la méme longueur de chaque cété. Negativer Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven ) )
Asegurarse que la longitud de los tirantes derecho e izquierdo es idéntica. Carrossage négatif Arriére Les pneus arriere ont plus d'accroche en entrée de virage.
Camber Negativo | Traseros | Mayor agarre de las ruedas traseras al entrar en curva.

pryN—OvRORSE. EERLIKT R L,

Ensure that the length of both the left and right upper rods is the same either by
unscrewing or by tightening the set screw.

Unbedingt darauf achten, dass die oberen Querlenker auf beiden Seiten einer
Achse jeweils gleich lang sind.

ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les tirants soient de la méme longueur de chaque cété.

Asegurese que la longitud de los tirantes superiores derecho e izquierdo es idéntica.

3 B / Ride Height /
Bodenfreiheit / Garde au sol / Ajuste de la altura

Ajuste de la altura delantera y trasera.

E=r)

Réglage de la garde au sol avant et arriere

@YV RAT7—LDtEY NERDFFAETERDORENTEET,
Adjust the front / rear ride height.
Justierung der Bodenfreiheit vonr & hinten.

Ty NERZE LSS,
Screwing in the set screw.
Gewindestift im Uhrzeigersinn
En vissant la BTR.

Apretando el prisionero.

BHEATH S,

Ride height becomes lower.
Weniger Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol s'abaisse.
Menor altura.

Y hNERZDZH D, BEEhL LS,

AAELYF (2mm)

Hex Wrench (2mm)
Sechskantschlissel (2mm)
Clé Hexagonale (2mm)
Llave Allen (2mm)

Ride Height
Bodenfreiheit

al B 0D .
il °2. Ty hEX
. - Set Screw

Gewindestift

Garde au sol
Altura

Vis BTR
Prisionero

Unscrewing the set screw.
Gewindestift geg. Uhrzeigersinn
En dévissant la BTR.

Aflojando el prisionero.

Ride height becomes higher.
Mehr Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol monte.
Mayor altura.

P y—EERRICHEE, BitEFET, RITH> < DES UIH,
EADRERIERICHEIC O LS ICHAET I &,
Place the chassis on a level surface and lift the front of the model.
When setting down the model again, check if both front wheels touch

down at the same time.

Modell auf eine ebene Platte setzen und vorne anheben. Darauf
achten, dass die Raeder gleichzeitig auf der Platte aufsetzen, ggf.

Einstellung korrigieren.

Placer le chassis sur une surface plane, puis vérifier en levant le
chéssis par le millieu que les roues droite et gauche décollent du

sol simultanément.

Coloque el modelo en una superficie plana y levante la parte delantera.
Compruebe si las dos ruedas delanteras tocan el suelo al mismo

tiempo al bajar el modelo
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AYEFA Y= (ATY 3 V) ZERT BIESR / In case of using Stabilizers (optional parts)

Einbau von Stabilisatoren / Barre anti-roulis (vendue séparément) / Instalacion Barra Estabilizadora

5.8mm R—JL
@ OV hE  IFWI04B 7OV RRIESAH—t v Ball
For Front IFW104B Front Stabilizer Set ngj'e
Vorne IFW104B Stabilisator, vorn Rotula
Avant IFW104B Barre anti-roulis avant (KIT) @ ————————————————————————————— 2
Delanteros IFW104B Barra Estabilizadora Delantera
58mm R—JLT> K (S)
Ball End (S)
> (A) BAD /A=Y AIFWI04BIC £ Y R ENTNET, Shaoptee )
Use optional parts No.IFW104B. e N Rétula (S)

IFW104B ist nicht serienmaeflig im Lieferumfang enthalten.

Utiliser I'option réf. IFW104B. Q_. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
Utilice la Pieza Opcional No.IFW104B. ) =
P

25 ER—IL (§R)
Stabilizer Ball (Silver)
Stabi-Kugel (silber)
.4 © Rotule de B.A.R. (Argent)

Rotula (Plateada)

WL Qg :

<5 3x10mm
@ 3x10mm v h~hER
Set Screw

Gewindestift
\ = Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

3x12mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm

—————————————————————— 2

% 1-S13012H/%

3x12mm

N

3x3mm v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift

1-§53003 Vis BTR 3x3mm
\ Og I o B

3x4mm Y ~ER

) PR B — Set Screw
1-8§53003 ’ & Gewindestift
3x3mm | em - J Vis BTR 3x4mm

Prisionero 3x4mm

26x8mm TPHIEZX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm

[ Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8

1-S32608TP
2.6x8mm

§ ' %/1-353004
»mosLaRLy. [T & \
Use it as indicated. @ IF284B \\ \ 3x4mm

Montieren, wie dargestellt. \ %/
Assembler comme indiqué. 1-S32608TP
Instalar tal y como se muestra. 2.6x8mm /%@ e

1-S53004
3x4mm 1-S32608TP
2.6x8mm

XA/ C— Y RE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numeéro de piece de remplacement
Numero de piezas de sustitucion

35




@A IF117 UV¥2ZESAHF—t v ~
For Rear IF117 Rear Stabilizer Set
Hinten IF117 Stabilisator, hinten
Arriere IF117 Barre anti-roulis arriere (KIT)
Traseros IF117 Barra Estabilizadora Trasera p <
B LD/ — Y BIFI17IcE Y R ESHTUWET, 5
Use optional parts No.IF117. ‘@2
IF117 ist nicht serienmaeflig im Lieferumfang enthalten. /3
Utiliser I'option réf. IF117.
Utilice la Pieza Opcional No.IF117. P @
=%
W ? 1-853010
@ 3x10mm
N J

=
éQ?Ef}/{,(iéfgi\:',/N

C
(e}

c

% 1-S13012H e~
3x12mm o ///“C//@pr
> ook

R S

\ 9k

YR Q

/ 1-S53003

1-S53003
3x3mm

1-S32608TP
2.6x8mm

1-S53004
3x4mm

¢

P-EOALTERLES,
Use it as indicated.
Montieren, wie dargestellt.

A IF284B

Assembler comme indiqué. 1-832608TP
Instalar tal y como se muestra. 2.6x8mm /% e
1-S53004 9
3x4mm 1-S32608TP
2.6x8mm

&
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5.8mm R—JL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule

5.8mm R—JLI> K (S)
Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rétula (S)

25 ER—IL (8)
Stabilizer Ball (Black)
Stabi-Kugel (Schwarz)
Rotule de B.A.R. (Noire)
Rotula (Negra)

3x10mm v hkEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

3x12mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm

ﬂI||||\||||||||||I||||||| ********************** 2

3x3mm tvhEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x4mm Y RER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm

26x8mm TPHIEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm

[ Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8

*RE /N~ BE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numeéro de piece de remplacement
Numero de piezas de sustitucion
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9% / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

70>k / Front/ Vorne 1G103B

Avant / Delantera ;,::‘:;037':
1-S04010
<70y k@0)> IF221 ] S2£§(§)68 4x10mm ®
< Front (1) > > ‘ IF145 3x20mm Cap) ”© 1-S34020TP
<Vorne (1)> 7™\ - IF218
y 4x20mm(TP F/H)
< Avant (1) > N\ 1-855004
< Delantera (1) > BRG005

8x16x5mm

IF21 8 _IF244
1-S53003
3x3mm

<7Ay l\ 77> B2
< Front Differential > .
< Vorne Gear Differential > - SOSO12TP
< Différentiel Avant > 3x12mm(TP)

< Diferencial Delantero > g7039.408

o

97039-25

)
= % 96772 _ " j @
3x25mm 1-834020TP 13x16% - @’ —1 7 1-S34020TP
4x20mm(TP F/H) : 4x20mm(TP F/H)
IF284B ; g ~ e\&
1-S32608TP
2.6x8mm(TP F/H) BRGO005 =~ \F2a4

IF21  8x16x5mm _ X 1-S53003
3x3mm

Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

IF244 JEPSae IF244
PPl 1-S04010 IF124B
| 1-854012 ,,,—"/@) /g : x10mm
' \F2338 g/4x12mm T <" g 1-S03010TP
| P 1-S04010TP ! @ 3x10mm(TP)
IF113BK : 4x10mm(TP) _!
1-S04020TP |
4x20mm(TP) Lo-R
IF244
N 97039-25
7 3x25mm xp, -
@X
IG104B 97039-40B B
97002 3x40mm %’ .
1
% 1-833016H : 1-824010
IF125 IF7 § 3x16mm s 4x10mm(Cap)
; 97039-25 L e =
3 (’j¥ 3x25mm oo L7
BRG005 ;T Woz2028 - 2
e 7
Q &166mm ., O IF145 L 128484?
IF221 & —1-N3024 . LA43B >
3mm _--~ i e M
& -~771-524010 | . i é
IG104B IF7 - 4xiomm ! it . LA43B
(Cap) \5 e i OTW12
Y
IF128 gi
% 1-S02608TP 8x16x5mm 7 12848
1-S04015TP , |
4x15mm 2.6x6mm L7 1-W301010 A
IF110 / IFW625B 2 3x10x1mm
1G002B 2.6x17mm 4 ’
IFW625B ’ S
- 7’ (e
IFW625B L7 ! -
4x35mm 1-855004 L ! &——1-N3033N
5x4mm ’ 1 3mm
IG002B ,7 IF35 !
7
, | IF128
’ T 1
. ' !
97052/ 1288 1 INSOSSN
T 1 3mm
d 1-N3033N 1 ! T
4 3mm | !
Pt e ! IF35 IF128
‘ ¥ WO0141VB I 1 -
G003 ! R Q> ! 1-W301010
! N [ 3x10x1mm &——
! IF288 T S |
1

! N ®—1.N3033N <

: O\ 3mm 0

| 97052 / IF288 F1308K

1G002B ! W02028 = ! —IF128

: ©— Wo141VvB S !

\ * 1-833016H—E b W0202B BS—
1-833010TP I 3x16mm(F/H) @ 1-N3033N |
3x10mm(TP F/H) 1 |

| 97052 / IF288 3mm

I <70OYKk(Q2)>

—8B/—VIRESL TW WA= Y AB D E T ,  <Front(2)>

ZOBAE, RE/—YRENBAZINTOET, . <Vome (2)> x ; f?o‘ GSH IF288
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! I < Avant (2) > x16mm(

Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!. ! < Delantera (2) > AN

1

I

1

97052 / IFZSS%
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XA 7L — b / Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte /
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

1-S03008
3x8mm i

¥ —EB/IN—VERFEL TWRW =Y B D £T,
ZDiHE. RB/N—YRENTASINTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

D\

IF2898/$ F289B
1-S$53003 N @
1-503008 3x3mm Q1 2mm
3x8mm Q|
L
IF289B N IF289B
E\ 96183BL | \\rr
-
% 1-S13010H % 1-S13010H rff%%leagB
3x15mm 3x15mm SN
AY
1-S02008TP
82280
i 2x8mm(TP) IF2898
82280 !
: 1 AN
| : A IF289B
' | 1-503010 %
! I2Gg>\<lgr?11m(F/H) | 3x10mm
1-S03010TP v | IF289B ™. -
IGWO5T 3x10mm(TP)\&§ ! i ?\ IF289B ™, K@f/":%%
Foemmn Kg b His | 1-S03012TP /ﬁ F132. %F'F%QB
L - 1-853003
/"% | 'zlﬁf\i 3x12mm(TP) IF132 /® . Ty, 3x3mm
12 Q1
1-803010 X, Do IF289B 2\} i IF289B
1 .
8x10mm ! 96183BL / |ppgog 20 183BL
PN IGW051 ! GWos1 1-S53003
Do i IF2ggB  3x3mm
. !
I 1 S
1 (S
i % IGWO51 IF135B
& IGWO051
IF135B
X AR & X | Radio Box / RC Box /
Boitier radio / Caja de radio
X —H#/C—VIREL TWAL A=Y AB D £ T, Eﬁ rost
Z0BE. REN—YRENTATNTVET, v =emm
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! EANE
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!. &
. IGWO051
Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail. 1-S03012TP T
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado. 1-S03008TP 3x12mm(TP) :
3x8mm(TP) \
]f>I<IF351B

IGWO051

IGWO051

IGW051

1

1 1

1 1

2x20mm 'JM’%'
% . S )

1708B / IGW051
T

| IGWO51
Q/P-//j/ 1-853003
I a4

3x3mm

IGW051
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Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

% —FTRv I X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause KBTI TWBL YRS D &Y,

z0Ha. RB/N\—VYRENTASNTVERT,

3% 1-S13012H
3x12mm

IF143B /1GWO008B

% 1-S13012H

1-854004—@ ~ ---"_
4xdmm N 1-853003
) ~EE 9/ 3x3mm G105
IG105
e axtomm(Th) IF134 (U7 1)
1-853003—8 = (om
3x3mm/% L@: 1 E:in.ten))
<23 rrigre
1-S03010TP N S a5y coospx | 1554004 (rere)
3x10mm(TP) i) =5 I dxdmm
° 4 & ﬂ %1-513012H
i < IG105 <
| % \\‘J IF134 3x12mm
IF289B —& ! IF2898
! U
I

3xiomm |F133B/IF134 < Boite de vitesse >

Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.

Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

i) e MA024
)=~

% 1-S13012H

3x12mm
IF133B / IF134

<2AE—RzZvyzv>
< 2 Speed Transmission >
< 2-Gang-Getriebe >

< Cambio 2 velocidades >

I >3 ] Engine / Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur / Motor

3x10mm(TP)

1-S03010TP %%
Ay
AN
N

74031-13-1

96774

IG111 /IGW008B 5x20x0.2mm

. BRGOO1
796643
5X7mm

1-S23018 _N
3x18mm N —%

)

BRGO001
5x10x4mm
1G113-18B / IGW008B

IG112-15B / IGW008B
74026-04B

¥ —EB/IC—VERFE L TWRWI—YHAH D £,
Z0HE. RBN\—YRENMCASNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.

Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

5x10x4mm " -

IFW54B

Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail. %

<IvYvIZvyhk>
< Engine Unit >

< Verbrennungsmotor >
< Moteur >

< Motor >

74031-13

970458 IG115

97053B / IFW53B

e f
Baii=—s—i :
L?{%f == N
- . AN \\
,P 1-W701110/ S Tl A
IFwi43g  IPW143B

(7x11x1mm)
97053B XIFW110R

IF242B
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)47 / Rear / Hinten
Arriere / Trasera

IF114B

3D

97039-25
3x25mm

IF218
1-855004

IF244

1-S04015TP
4x15mm(TP)

1-S54012
4x12mm

¥ —HB/ C—VERFE L TWRW =Y B D E T,
z0HE. RBE/N—YRENBASTNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

IF144

IF234B NPT

IG103B

X 96772
. 13x16mm
8x16x5mm <U¥T7>

< Rear Differential >

< Hintere Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Arriere >

< Diferencial Trasero >

92843B

BRGO005
8x16x5m

CO\ 97002
— %
——1G104B

1-S04010
/ 4x10mm

% 1-S02608TP

» ,0933‘“?
1-S34025TP

I 2.6x6mm
I 1-$23020
| 1-N3037F IGO06B g c20mmi(Cap)
X 1-S03018TP 1-804010 3m ) oo
| 3x18mm(TP) 4x10mm P 1-S0401
1
| ! 1-$23010
| : 3x10mm(Cap)
: : 1-S03012TP
: | 3x12mm(TP)
| | IF244
: | 1-832608TP
: i 1-834020TP 2.6x8mm(TP F/H)
| IG103B : 4x20mm(TP F/H)
I I IF124B
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1

3D 97039-25
_ - % 3x25mm

FIFW62SB /1F110

2.6x17mm

e D—97039-25 @ IFW625B
3x25mm @\
BRGO005 K
8x16x5mm
3x46mm 1-S55004
5x4mm

4x25mm(TP F/H)
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7 7 %% / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

<78YN/UVTT >
< Front / Rear Differential >

< Amortisseur avant >
< Amortiguadores Delanteros >

— 1G001-1C

<UYETVIIR—>

< Rear Shock >

< Hintere Dampfer >

< Amortisseur arriere >

< Amortiguadores Traseros >
—1G001-4

1G001 —

I
—1G001-1C

} 1-N2630N
‘ 1G001-2 ——
‘ — 1G001

*1G00T1-3GM,IGO01-5GMIENO.IGO01T
97009-52 — GTHYvI\—ty N TBALLEE
BIEIVILN—EBDET,
If using No.IGO01 GT Shock Set,
: IG001-3GM and IG001-5GM are silver.
! Bei Verwendung von dem GT StoBdampfer
©7|G001-3GM* Set (Nr. IG-01) sind Teil IG001-3GM und
| Teil IGO01-5GM silber.

|

|

|
)

[ 1G001-1C @ 1G001-3GM — Si vous utilisez les amortisseurs #1G001,
o IG001-3GM et IGO01-5GM sont grises.
— IFW140-05—£ )" e Si utiliza el amortiguador No.IG001 GT,
N IG001-3GM y 1G001-5GM son plateados.

< Vorne / Hintere Gear Differential > 97011-128B
G 1-S54004 < Différentiel Avant / Arriére > 2:5x12.8mm
4x4mm < Diferencial Delantero / Trasero > ORGO6B
D
275(11112 arom é%@\-\ omm 1-533012
a7~ 3x12mm(F/H)
IF102
96775 BRG005
BRG005 4x10x0.15mm IF102 8x16x5mm
8x16x5 747@
xaxemm § 96775 %@
A \ 4x10x0.15mm
0\\ Q%\Q IF102 IF106
ORG06B SN
IFl03  6m™ IF102 97001B
96775 /@\ |F41ZB
4x10x0.15mm Y IF102
IF102 ©
96775
4x10x0.15mm
i_?-_-1:2-26?2-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-\\
<2AE—Kzxvy >3 _‘/ > i 2.6x12mm(Cap) \\
< 2 Speed Transmission > | _°© 1-S55004 \.
< 2-Gang-Getriebe > e 5x4mm
< Boite de vitesse > IGW008-04—F | !
< Cambio 2 velocidades > b
IGW008-04—] BRGO005
1 1 16Wo008-04 IGW008-02 8x16x5mm 1 !
- BRG022 ! |
o 6x10x3mm 1
o 2.6x4mm(F/H) |
-
— IGW008-04 |
_— 1 [
__.—"" 1-803006 1-S54004 \® - IGW008-07
o 3x6mm  IGW008-08  4xamm , ! ) IGWOOB 07 |
e IGWO008B-06 ! IGW008-08 J'
-
— - _—
IGW008 03 -
! 1-855004 o
| S4mm  BRGOOS - 26d4mm(Er) -
| 8x16x5mm _ Z
) TN
| - IGWO08B / IGWO008B-05
! _
| /)y
i 1-S03006
IGW008-07 3x6mm
1
l\ IGWOOS 07 i
N\, 1-822612
\\ 2.6x12mm(Cap) !
N~ ]
4">)8— I Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer i
Amortisseur / Amortiguador @
9 1G001-5GM —
[N |
< 7Y KT VI—> 3 ‘
< Front Shock > @ @
< Vorderer Dampfer > @ 1G001-1C —
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ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

LRSS IN—=Y % LRSS IN—=Y %
\[o} Part Names \[o} Part Names
V—I)LRRF 1> (5x10x4) 4N Y4 KA—K (NEO 2.0/GT2)
BRGO01 | ghigid Bearing (5x10x4) 4pcs IF285B | Side Guard (NEO 2.0/GT2)
BRGOO05 | 2 TV ERT YU ¥ (8x16x5) 2 Fogg | [\ RT7YN=T I 2Oy R (AF—)L/7OY K/2A)
Shield Bearing (8x16x5) 2pcs Hard Upper Adjust Rod (Steel/Front/2pcs)
BRGO22 V—J)LRRT Y7 (6x10x3) 2A IF287 N—=RTZyIX—=FIv 25Oy K (XAF=IL/UTV/2N)
Shield Bearing (6x10x3) 2pcs Hard Upper Adjust Rod (Steel/Rear/2pcs)
IF7 FTYvINT—LHZ7—(4N) IF288 Y140y Ry b (RF—IL/4x40mm)
Knuckle Arm Collar (4pcs) Tie Rod Set (Steel/4x40mm)
IE21 KRZ A4 TRX)LF (13T) IF289B Uy —3I+v k (NEO)
Drive Bevel Gear (13T) Linkage Set (NEO)
IF28-1 TJL—F%DALLNIAN/A>YT7—/GT/GT2) IF290 IVIURIVNTL—h (1=4.0/LR)
; Brake Cam (L/1pc/Inferno GT/GT2) Engine Mount Plate (t=4.0/L,R)

IF30-1 TI2—=Z\y x> BN/ /YT ARZN) IF351B YAV RAYFT—=Y
Diff. Case Packing (5pcs/Non asbestos) Silicone Switch Boots
ATFT7IVTEY T7% 7k (2A/MP9)

IF35 | Steering Pin IF412B | Biff. Shaft (2pcs/MP9)

IF54 6.8mmY/\fFR—JL (2A) IF502 NLoOy Rtwv k (VE)
6.8mm Taper Ball (2pcs) Torque Rod Set (VE)

IF55 7.8mmYI/NREAR—IL (2A) IFW53B 3PCUZvFRFU>% (1.00)
7.8mm Taper Ball (2pcs) 3PC Clutch Spring (1.00)

IF102 TIRNLE Y IFW54B 3PC7 7R+ —)LFv ~k(SG¥+ 7 ~NF/1A/IFW54)
Differential Bevel Set 3PC Flywheel Nut (for SG-Shaft/1pc/IFW54)
FTIT—2X 3PCT7 Z 1 RA—JL (¢ 34)

IF103 | Differential Case | IFW110R | 3pC Fiywheel ($34)
¢ 38RNLF7 (43T) ovUyvrtvhk

IF106 | 438 Bevel Gear 43T IFW140-05| 5 fing Set

IF108C IVIVRUY N (2A/H=125/21-28F) IFW143B 77A4RAIT—/)\—aL vty b
Engine Mount (2pcs/H=12.5/for 21-28) Flywheel Tapered Collet Set
Pp2.6x17EY RA—=ILFY N (HYXF/AN/EL—2 3 V1)

IF110 $2.6x17 Pin K| IFW472GM Wheel Nut (Gunmetal/4pcs/for Serration)
Y2A7L—hEYy N (TZvD) RA—=ILINT (H A5 YT /2 N/MP10)

IF113BK | Syspension Plate Set (Biack) IFW625B | \nheel Hub (Gunmetal/2pcs/MP10)
UVPNTFxv U7 . GTH>I\—tv b~

IF114B | Rear Hub Carrier | 1G001 | GT'Shock Set
DY iRA =LY v 7~ TYIN=TSN=Y (> T77—/GT2)

IF119 | Rear Wheel Shaft IG001-1C| piagtic Parts (for Inferno GT2)
TYI—HRT—Ltvk TUI—ER N> (4N)

IF123 Upper Sus. Arm Set IG001-2 | Shock Piston (4pcs)

HARILY — ATV TP I v A —(HYAZ UV T /2N)

IF124B Suspension Holder 1G001-3GM Spring Adjuster (Gunmetal/2pcs)

F1o5 | T=/\=HILRA> TS+ T M(TAYE) 1Goo1-56M| 22N F e v T (A2 X5 [2A)

Universal Swing Shaft (Front) ) Shock Cap (Gunmetal/2pcs)
H—hE1 /-ty i JX 8= (GT)

IF128 | Servo Saver Set 1G0028 Bumper (GT)

2TFIVTTL—N(TZv7D) TLE VI~
IF130BK Steering Plate (Black) IG003 | Jrethane Bumper
Y Hy—FTTIIIV b Y I—INILITFyIR—TL—(TFv D)

IF131 | Center Diff. Mount IGO0SBK | Center Bulk Upper Plate (Black)

IF132 JL—FhhLtv bk IGO06B 5.8mmim—JLERY b (4A/H=12.3mm/IGO06)
Brake Cam Set 5.8mm Ball Pivot (4pcs/H=12.3mm/IG006)
JL—F7127 TYIN—RF—EYy NA>T7—/GT/GT102B)

IF133B | Brake Disk IG103B | Shock Stay Set (Inferno GT/GT102B)

F134 | 2= FT1X0Evh 1G10ag | RT ARV ey N (2T 7—/GT)

Brake Disk Set Body Mount Set (Inferno GT)

IF1358 AARY T Z IG105 O—J)LIN\—ty N (1> 77— /GT/GT104)

Receiver Box Roll Bar Set (INFERNO GT/GT104)
IF137-1 [Dag/m 1G107 VRNV T (4> 7 7—/GT/GT26)
“' | Vibration Protection Rubber 1st Housing (INFERNO GT/GT26)

IF143B Y5 -2+ 75 (L=95/TA) G111 229 FNI (A>T 7—/GT/GTW26)
Center Shaft (L=95/1pc) Clutch Bell INFERNO GT/GTW26)

IF144 AAVT v TN 1G112-158B 1% ¥V (15T /4> 7 7—/GT/GTW26-15)
Swing Shaft : 1st Gear (15T / INFERNO GT/GTW26-15)

IF1a5 | 2B~ NN\TFxv U7 IG113-188| 2BE VY 18T/ > T 7 — /) GT/GTW26-18)
Front Hub Carrier ) 2nd Gear (18T/Inferno GT/GTW26-18)
ZJOYET7ZyIR—=TL—K(TZv7Y) N Z/R—JLK (GT2/MAD> ) —X)

IF205BKB| Eont Upper Plate (Black) IG115 | Manifold (GT2/MAD Series)

IF218 VaA YNy 7 (4mm/L=17/2A/FM185) IGB1120R 2020 XA)LEFTRAMG GT3 7aAL—>3vikT«
Joint Cup (4mm/L=17/2pcs/FM185) 2020 Mercedes-AMG GT3 Decoration Body
+v 7 I)L7—L (LR/IFEB) A =)L (BERRR—=7/TZv T /2N)

IF221 | Knuckle Arm (L,R/IF6B) IGHO07BK| \\heel (5-Spoke/Black/2pcs)

IFoasg | 2B~ hB7 ¥ 27— L (INFERNO NEO) aTooa | 2T V&AYF—AMY I (A>T 7=/ GT2/2N)
Front Lower Suspension Arm (INFERNO NEO) Tire & Inner Sponge (Inferno GT/2pcs)

IF234B U707 Y% X7 —L (INFERNO NEO) IGWO008B 2AE=RNZYRIyvyavty bk (22—K/GTH)
Rear Lower Suspension Arm (INFERNO NEO) 2-Speed Trans Mission Set (Shoe Type/GT)

IF242B N7Z—(GRY w3 /MP9RS) IGW008-01 2AE—RYv 7ty N (¥2—3/GT/GT2A)
Muffler (Polish/MP9 RS) 7| 2-Speed Shaft Set (Shoe Type/GT/GT2)

IF243B ~¥ Z/R—JL K (MP9 RS/NEO RACE SPEC) IGW008-02 2AE—RF¥FV v k(¥ 21—=/43T-46T/GT/GT2)
Manifold (MP9 RS/NEO RACE SPEC) “v¢| 2-Speed Gear Set (Shoe Type/43T-46T/GT/GT2)

|E244 75V IEY (4x78mm/2A) IGW008-03 2AE—=RYVZYvFRIL(Y2—/GT/GT2)
Flange Pin (4x78mm/2pcs) “°| 2-Speed Clutch Drum (for Shoe Type/GT/GT2)

IF284B JNILTZ ANy REw k (JA\—K/NEO/NEO ST/ST-RR Evo) IGW008-04 22E—KRY 21—ty (GT/GT2H)

Bulk Head Set (Hard/NEO/NEO ST/ST-RR Evo) | 2-Speed Shoe Set (for GT/GT2)
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ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

SRR =V SRR =Y
\[o} Part Names \[o} Part Names
IGW008B-05 2AE—=R K S YZAZIyyayaizZy b (¥a2—=/GTH) 99515 MEANY 75— 340> M1 7 (21H/2A)
9| 2-Speed Trans Mission Unit (Shoe Type/GT) Muffler Joining Pipe (for 21/2pcs)
2AE—RRILY— AFvy7EY (10A)
IGW008B-06 2-Speed Holder 92638 Snap Pin (10pcs)
22F—RKya+q v Ay 7 (GTH) 7.8mmEEfFR—)L (4N)
IGW008-07 2-Speed Joint Cup (for GT) 92843B | 7 gmm Flanged Ball (4pcs)
2AE—RYv 7 bty (GTH) X77—Z7—(2A\)
IGW008-08| 5_gpeed Shaft Set (for GT) 92988 | Muffler Stay (2pcs)
IGWO051 FYARY Ry bty b (GT2/NEO ST/MP9 Type) 06183BL HZ—YaAYF1—7(2.3x1000/7)L—) (1790BL)
Radio Box Unit Set (GT2/NEO ST/MP9 Type) Color Silicone Tube (2.3x1000/Blue)
Wl >~ & (150cc/ST-R) 5x7mm LAt v k
ISO51B | Fuel Tank (150cc/ST-R) 96643 | 5x7mm Shim Set
1S111BK IN—R XA >+ 2—(NEO ST RACESPEC) 06772 13x16x0.15mm=< /s SUS(10A)
Hard Main Chassis (NEO ST RACESPEC) 13x16x0.15mm Shim SUS
R—ILZY R 58¢ (12A) 5x20x0.2mm3/ s (5A)
LA43B 5.8mm Ball End (12pcs) 96774 5x20x0.2mm Shim (5pcs)
A4V v 7k (114L) 4x10x0.156mm> A (10A)
MAO24 Swing Shaft (114L) 96775 | 4x10x0.15mm Shim (10pcs)
ORGO6B > I>0YU vy (P/AL YY) IBA 97001B RN+ 7~ (4x27mm/6A/BS107)
Silicone O-ring (P6/Orange) 15pcs Bevel Shaft (4x27mm/6pcs/BS107)
7Yy ZAhOv K (M) AT« E> (1.6mm/10A/FM29)
OTW12 | Agjustable Rod (M) 97002 | Bogy Pin (1.6mm/10pcs/FM29)
M3x6 T—/\—T v ¥ v — V=2 v 7k (3x52mm/2 A /BSW74)
WO141VB| \36 Tapered Washer 97009-52 | ghock Shaft (3x52mm/2pcs/BSW74)
6.8¢p AF—JLR—JL (10A) £ (2.5x12.8mm/6A)
W0202B | g 8¢ Steel Ball (10pcs) 97011-128B | piy (2.5x12.8mm/6pcs)
v ¥+ — (M7x11x0.5/5\) 27 1) 2—E> (3x25mm/4A)
1-W701105| \yasher (M7x11x0.5/5pcs) 97039-25 | gorew Pin (3x25mm/4pcs)
eoh—IL (5.8¢) 27 12—E> (3x40mm/2A)
1284B Pillow Ball (5.80) 97039-408 Screw Pin (3x40mm/2pcs)
W=y TM/TZv7)18A AU a—EY (3x46mm/2A)
1701BK | Color Strap (M/Black)18pcs 97039-46 | gerew Pin (3x46mm/2pcs)
1708B N—=FPVTFEFXv v VEMEAN) 970458 N7Z—HR7 v Kk (21-280FX/5N)
Color Antenna (Black/4pcs) Muffler Gasket (21-28 Class/5pcs)
ATY VT (X ZR—ILKE) 6.8mmih—JLT> K (8A/1296)
39514-1 | 5pring for Manifold 97052 | g 8mm Ball End (8pcs/1296)
74026-04B 050 v 7 MAT—(3x5x10.3mm/2 A /74026-04) 970538 3PCADCYU ZyvF¥a—tyh
) Crank Shaft Collar (3x5x10.3/2pcs/74026-04) 3PC ADC Clutch Shoe Set
74031-13B I7—27U—F—tv h(KE21-25SP) - - — —— —
- Air Cleaner Set (KE21-25SP) P E’n‘tﬁl\th—‘;/,ﬁ&mbnr;m\/\—;yb\lzsD SN %(Dif?\ REN—YRENTASNTVET,
oL, Ny ote that some parts are not sola as spare parts!
74031-13-1B 1,7_7 U—F =AMV I(2A) Einige Teile sindpnicht einzeln erhaeltligh!. :
Air Cleaner Sponge (2pcs) Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
KE25SP2 T3y Algunas piezas no se venden por separado. E E
74034 | KE25SP2 Engine X ZNT ATV 30—V EEEWEBY 1 k& B AW,
7545 (KET>y vy U—XE) Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.
74906 | pyyg (for KE engine series) www.kyosho.com [=]}
g2135 | Syncro KR-331 SSHE (B 5)
Syncro KR-331 Receiver
82141 I\ 7 U —7R)LY — (Syncrofi/3E™>)
Battery Holder (Syncro/3pin)
goqan | 2T VF (Syncro. Z{E#R/3EY)
Switch (Syncro for Receiver/3pin)
H—Rik—> (2A)
82276 | Servo Horn Set (2pcs)
82280 % —7k KS-5071-09MW

SERVO KS-5071-09MW




A7 3>vI\—"Y OPTIONAL PARTS

REE IN—=Y % REES IN—Y %
No. Part Names No. Part Names
JYRIET1H—ty b~ RA—IL(10RR—=2/TZv T /2N)
IF117 | Rear Stabilizer Set IGHO0SBK | \\heef (10-Spoke/Black/2pcs)
7 L—*0—%—(30mm/MP9) A —J)L(A0RR—2 /iIkTA K /2N)
IF415 | Brake Rotor (30mm/MP9) IGHOOSW | \yhee (10-Spoke/White/2pcs)

IF463H 7.8mm EEfF/\— RR—)L(2 A /IF56) IGT005-45 KCRU w7 5A4TVNV2 (#45/1 > F—/GT/2A)
7.8mm Flanged Hard Ball (2pcs/IF56) | KC-Slicks Tire V2 (#45/With Inner/GT/2pcs)
3PCUZyFRZTIU>Y(1.10) PLI7OYRNTFv V7 (HAYRXRE U [A0T77—/GT2)

IFW53HB | 3p¢ Ciutch Spring (1.10) IGWO0TGM| A|"Front Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/inferno GT2)
IFW53MB 3PCUZyFR > (0.95) IGW004 | ¥ > I\—=ZXF V> (5.5-21/L=45/7")—> /2 \)
3PC Clutch Spring (0.95) -5521 | Shock Spring (5.5-2.1/L=45/Green/2pcs)

IFwsasg | SPCZ 7 v F 27U > 5(0.90) IGW004 | ¥~ /X=X 7Y >4 (6-2.1/L=45/T7JL—/2\)
3PC Clutch Spring (0.90) -6021 | Shock Spring (6-2.1/L=45/Blue/2pcs)

IFW104B ZAYRRTEZAF—EY K IGW004 | ¥ > /I\—ZX 7 > (6.6-2.1/L=45/4 TO—/2\)
Front Stabilizer Set -6521 Shock Spring (6.5-2.1/L=45/Yellow/2pcs)

IFW136 BPCPIZOTZYVFYa— IGW004 | ¥~ IX—ZFY > (9-2.2/L.=45/ JLIN—/2\)
3PC Aluminum Clutch Shoe -9022 | Shock Spring (9-2.2/L=45/Silver/2pcs)

IFW448B FVIOVILYYRTTY) v TH—mk—> (74 \B/MP9/ST-RR) IGW052 N—=RZXFF7YU>T7L—hk(7075/R246-3501F)
Al Long Range Steering Servo Horn (FUTABA/MP9/ST-RR) Hard Steering Plate (7075/for R246-3501)

IFW449B FIWIAYIULYIRTTY Y TH—Rik—> (47 /KOE/MPI/ST-RR) IGW053 3D N N— (1> 7 7—/GT2H)
Al Long Range Steering Servo Horn (SANWA/KO/MP9/ST-RR) 3D Bumper (for Inferno GT2)

IFW454B FILZZ2AY ML —Rik—> (7% /VE/MP9) IGWO056 BEPCUZYFNI(A>T7—/GT2)
Aluminum Throttle Servo Horn (FUTABA/MP9) Light Weight PC Clutch Bell (for GT2)

IFW455B ZILTZ2AY ML —mik—> (B> 7 /KOR/MP9) IGWO057 UYarHX7L—k (0 /7075/7 5w 7 /GT2)
Aluminum Throttle Servo Horn (SANWA/KO/MP9) Rear Lower Sus. Plate (0°/7075/Black/GT2)

FwazopL | T =Ty b (TIL—/AN/tL—> 3 V1) 1awoss | 2T EYS—2=R=%)L> v 7 (L=110/1A/GT2 Type-R)
Wheel Nut (Blue/4pcs/for Serration) Rear Center Universal Shaft (L=110/1pc)

IFW472R RA—ILF Yy M (Ly R/AN/EL—> 3 1) IGWO060 FILEAHARIN (TZ w5 /GT2/NEO2.0/NEO ST)
Wheel Nut (Red/4pcs/for Serration) Aluminum Radio Post (Black/GT2/NEO2.0/NEO ST)

IFW609C FIWIRAT 7)Y 4 —Rm—> (7%/VFE/18.5mm/MP10/MP9) 1876 BT LY —
Aluminum Steering Servo Horn (FUTABA/18.5mm/MP10/MP9) Fuel Tank Filter

IFW610C FIWIRATT7 )Y JH—iik—> (4> 7/KOE/18.5mm/MP10/MP9) 022138 WRELF 1 — 7 (2.4x6x1000mm)
Aluminum Steering Servo Horn (SANWA/KO/18.5mm/MP10/MP9) Fuel Tube (2.4x6x1000mm)

A —ILINT (FA—/HY X5 v /2A/MP10) NTZ7—AT—

IFWE25N | \Wheel Hub (Narrow/Gunmetal/2pcs/MP10) 92511 | Muffler Stay

IFW625WB IRA—=ILINT (TAR/HYXE )T /2A/MP10) 92987C SP 7L —=/Cy K (GT2/R4Evo/R4s Il /FW06)
Wheel Hub (Wide/Gunmetal/2pcs/MP10) SP Brake Pad (GT2/R4Evo/R4slI/FW06)

IG112-13B 1®¥+v (13T/DRX/1 > 7 7—/GT)
: 1st Gear (13T/DRX/Inferno GT)
IG112-14B 1®¥Y 14T/« > 7 7—/GT/GTW26-14)
) 1st Gear (14T/Inferno GT/GTW26-14)
1G113-16B 23 F+ (16T/DRX/1 > 7 7—/GT)
) 2nd Gear (16 T/DRX/Inferno GT)
IG113-178B 2EXY (7T/4>77—/GT/GTW26-17)
) 2nd Gear (17T/Inferno GT/GTW26-17)
1G113.00 | 2EE=A V¥ (20T/1> 7 7 —/GTH)
: 2nd Pinion Gear (20T/Inferno GT)
IG113-21 | SRE=AYFY 21T/1 > 7 7 —/GTH)
: 2nd Pinion Gear (21T/Inferno GT)

BODY SHELL

(RF1. TH=I. V1>, YAF>I>—K) (Body, Decals, Masking Sheet)

AVE
Part Names
612061C CORVETTE C7.RRT« (GT2/WB360mm/1546-40)
CHEVROLET CORVETTE C7.R Clear Body (GT2)
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Y—IJL TOOL

mE N=V% PES ACWE AFS
No. Part Names Description Part Names Description
36113 KRF ANy 7 XL > F 2.5mm 36231 SPFH4A47ITvI)—<T— T« DX T~ FARET ICEF
KRF Hex Wrench Driver 2.5mm SP Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies.
36117 KRF /Ry 7 2 K5+ /)\— 5.5mm 36231P SPFAT7TyI)—NX— TSR | RF« DY NERET ICER
KRF Box Driver 5.5mm SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus | Tool for making holes on bodies.
36133 | KRE 7—L4U—~%—(3.0mm) 36061g| BEATYLARUART (15-ApL—h | KU DR 1 BAY 2
KRF Arm Reamer (3.0mm) KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Straight | Scissors for PC-body.
36134 KRF 7 —ALU—<—(4.0mm) 362628 KRF A7V LA RYARTA Ny 5= H=7 | RUARF « BAY 2
KRF Arm Reamer (4.0mm) KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve | Scissors for PC-body.
36135 KRF 5=ty 7)bL > F (3.0-35mm/4.0-5.5mm) 80165 J0OZL Y F(5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm) | ARF 755 HRILE —ft
KRF Turnbuckle Wrench (3.0-3.5/4.0-5.5) Cross Wrench (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm) | Includes spare plug holder

AP

Part Names

ES
Description

ERES

No.

AF4*J—IJlL YUICHI KANAI TOOLS

IXN—V %
Part Names

ES
Description

YKWO003| KANAI TOOL ¥+ AR Z4/\—(6mm)| Znznhty hOBSBEDHH £T, YKW020| KANAITOOL 6 &L VF K54 /8= | 3mmAw 7 XEZXBY—)L
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (Flat/6mm) | There is a bit single article of a spare. TC (2.0mm/ F7>d—h) ] Tool for 3mm Hex screw
YKW005| KANAI TOOL YA FA K54 /=Bmm/ 0> 7) | T> Y~ =— R LEBERA KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver | znznty hougsnsh 7,
B | KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (Flay3mm/Long) | For adjusting the needle of the engine (2.0mm/Ti-Coating) There is a bit single article of a spare.
TNENEY FOBRETEDHDET, YKW020 | KANAI TOOL =)L ¥ b K54 8=(20mm) | 3mmAw 2 ZE XY — )L
There is a bit single article of a spare. BPB | KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (2.0mm) | Tool for 3mm Hex screw
YKW006| KANAI TOOL 77X K54 /{=(No.1) | 3~4mm 75 2 ZBY—IL ZhZhEy NORZFENHDET,
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.1) | Tool for 3~4mm Phillips screw There is a bit single article of a spare.
ZhZhEY NORRTOHD T, YKWO025| KANAITOOL 6 &L VF R 54 )\=(25mm) | 3mm=*+ v 7€ RBY—IL
There is a bit single article of a spare. B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm) | Tool for 3mm Cap screw
YKWO007| KANAI TOOL 77 Z R Z4/{=(No.2) | 2~2.6mm~7S5ZAEXBY—IL ZTNENEY NOERETDHDET,
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.2) | Tool for 2~2.6mm Phillips screw There is a bit single article of a spare.
ZNENEY NOBRETEDHDET, YKWO030| KANAITOOL 6 8L Y F R 54 /\=(3.0mm) | 4mm=*+ v FE XY —)L
There is a bit single article of a spare. B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (3.0mm) | Tool for 4mm Cap screw
vkwoog| T ERA —=ILL > F (1/8 ¥+ X) | RA —)LF v kY=L ZNTREY FOESFDHNET,
T-Wheel Wrench (1/8 Size) Tool for Wheel nut There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKW011| Z/¢7 (5.5-7.0) YKWO030| KANAI TOOL R=JLiR4A ¥ h K74/~ (3.0mm) | 4mm=* + v FEZBY —IL
B Spanner (5.5-7.0) BPB | KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (3.0mm) | Tool for 4mm Cap screw
YKW012| X/¢7 (6.5-8.0) FNEREY NOERFNHNET,
B Spanner (6.5-8.0) There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKW015| KANAI TOOL 6 &L ¥ F R34 = (15mm) | 3mmt v k EXAY—IL YKW055| KANAI TOOL Ry 7 2R 54 /\—(5.5mm) | 3mm+ v kY —JL
B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Set screw BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Nut
ZTNENEY FOBRETEDHDET, TNENEY FOBREDHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKW070| KANAI TOOL Ry 7 ZR 54 /X~ (7.0mm) | 4mm 7w kY —JL
BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm)| Tool for 4mm Nut
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ZhZhEY FORRTOHD T,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

YKW102

ANFt vk (5.5-7.0/6.5-8.0)
Spanner (5.5-7.0/6.5-8.0)




-

KYOSHO
1000
JACVE4

Part Names

FS
Description

IN—

Part Names

V£

TIAI - A1) CHEMICAL - OIL

SES
Description

Y2 AAIL SILICONE OIL

96162 | 2 YI¥YY ) Z(39) FIOVREHT Y X 96508 | HG EESNV P DERSAN: R
Ring Gear Grease (3g) Teflon special grease. HG Joint Grease Grease for joint part.
v DEFRE RS SR/—Y OTHBICER ERENZ
Reduces wearing of gear Use into metal joint parts. Reduces the wear
o61698| £7 =7 Y —F—=A1)L (100cc) | L7~ U—F—F@AA )L
Air Cleaner Oil (100cc) QOil for air cleaner

IN—V % AR IN—V £ AR IN—V % AR
Part Names Description Part Names Description Part Names Description
SIL | 2YIO>#-)L#300 (80cc) SIL | YUY #A-)L#900 (40cc) SIL | Y27 )L#200000 (40cc)
0300-8B | Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 0900 | Silicone Oil #900 (40cc) 200000 | Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)
SIL | Y3y )L#350 (80cc) SIL | >~Y3arA-)L#1000 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y YA )L#300000 (40cc)
0350-8B | Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 1000 | Silicone Qil #1000 (40cc) 5y )e—m@| | 300000 | Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc) | | 7
SIL | YOy #-)L#400 (80cc) SIL | ¥Y > JL#1200 (40cc) | | for shocks. SIL | ¥Y AL )L#500000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0400-8B | Silicone QOil #400 (80cc) 1200 | Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 500000 | Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | YA )L#450 (80cc) SIL | YUY 7 )L#1300 (40cc) SIL | ¥ JY7A1)L#1000000 (20cc)
0450-8B | Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 1300 | Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc) 1000000| Silicone Qil #1000000 (20cc)
SIL | 2Yar#-)L#500 (80cc) SIL |22 #-)L#2000 (40cc)
0500-8B | Silicone Qil #500 (80cc) 2000B | Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc)
SIL | YOy A-)L#550 (80cc) SIL | YUY JL#3000 (40cc)
0550-8B | Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 5y c—@| | 3000B | Silicone Qil #3000 (40cc)
SIL | Y axvA-)L#600 (80cc) | | forshocks. SIL | &Y v A )L#4000 (40cc)
0600-8B | Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 4000B | Silicone QOil #4000 (40cc)
SIL | >Y3avA1)L#650 (80cc) SIL | &Y a7 )L#5000 (40cc)
0650-8B | Silicone Oil #650 (80cc) 5000B | Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc)
SIL | 2Ya>#-)L#700 (80cc) SIL | Y327 )L#6000 (40cc)
0700-8B | Silicone Qil #700 (80cc) 6000B | Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)
SIL | YOy )L#750 (80cc) SIL | YUY #-JL#7000 (40cc)
0750-8B | Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 7000B | Silicone Qil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | YA )L#800 (80cc) SIL | >YarA-)L#8000 (40cc)
0800-8B | Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 8000B | Silicone Qil #8000 (40cc)
SIL | YA+ )L#850 (80cc) SIL | &Y YA )L#9000 (40cc)
0850-8B | Silicone QOil #850 (80cc) 9000B | Silicone Oil #9000 (40cc) F7H
SIL | &> )L#10000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
10000B | Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ > )L#15000 (40cc)
15000B | Silicone Oil #15000 (40cc)
SIL | &) > )L#20000 (40cc)
20000B | Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | &) > )L#30000 (40cc)
300008 | Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ 7 )L#40000 (40cc)
400008 | Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | &) O>A-)L#50000 (40cc)
50000B | Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | &Yy 7 )L#60000 (40cc)
60000B | Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | Y >7)L#100000 (40cc)
100000B| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)
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AP

A

=Y %

' Ry Z+IN\vY BOX-BAG

RE

Part Names Description Part Names Description
Ew bRy 7 X DX T BN ICBE g7613c| KYOSHO Fr YUY Y Ny S | 4+ X /250x410x360mm
Pit Box DX Good for storing tools KYOSHO Carrying Bag S Size / 250x410x360mm
-+ X/ 542x300x397mm g7614c| KYOSHO Fv TNy T M| 5+ X /300x500x450mm
Size / 542x300x397mm KYOSHO Carrying Bag M Size / 300x500x450mm
80461 Ey hRy 7 R TEIICHE g76150| KYOSHO Fr YT I L | H+ X/ 350x550x540mm
Pit Box Good for storing tools KYOSHO Carrying Bag L Size / 350x550x540mm
o X / 420x240x330mm g761s | KYOSHO FvUVIT=2(T797)| ¥4 X /320x560x220mm
Size / 420x240x330mm KYOSHO Carrying Case (Black) | Size / 320x560x220mm
80462 V—JLiky ¥ X 4 X / 330x230x65mm 87619 | KYOSHO Fv UY=Ly R)| -+ X /320x560x220mm
Tool Box Size / 330x230x65mm KYOSHO Carrying Case (Red) | Size / 320x560x220mm
80463 =Yy I Z L A X / 410x264x43mm
Parts Box L Size / 410x264x43mm
80464 JIR—YIRy 7 ZM - X /232x122x32mm
Parts Box M Size / 232x122x32mm
80465 K=Yy I RS -+ X /120x83x25mm
Parts Box S Size / 120x83x25mm
80466 JIX—=YRy R SS 4 2 /89x36x26mm 3 A
Parts Box SS Size / 89x36x26mm 3pcs

70/  TRANSMITTER

82135

=Y %

Part Names

Syncro KR-331 2 {S# (ER)
Syncro KR-331 Receiver

K
Description

82137

Syncro KR-431T L ¥—/\—
Syncro KR-431T Receiver

2.4GHz 4ch32 (St

2.4GHz 4ch Transmitter
KT-231P/KT-331P/KT-432PT{EF A4
for KT-231P/KT-331P/KT-432PT

82141

JNy T =I5 —(Syncro B /3 EY)
Battery Holder (Syncro/3pin)

82142

A4 v F(Syncro. Z{EHA /3 EV)
Switch (Syncro for Receiver/3pin)

82274

% —7R KS4031-06W
Servo KS4031-06W
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ILYKMYUw%Y ELECTRIC

AP

Part Names
T—RI—Fv—Iv—20
Glow Starter Charger

ES

Description
TIINE=I A=y MITFT =N o =T -
Plug heater delta peak auto-cut charger
AIN—0 T -5 —FAFRER
Charger for plug heater
Bll& 12V BIROHE
Requires 12V power source
Ny T ) —DEEEBIBH
AT yavA—45—1f
Condition meter allows easy check
of remaining battery power

36282

AP

Part Names
ZIN—0 T—2%5— 2.0
Ni-MH 2200mAh /\Z &)L+
SPARK BOOSTER 2.0 with
2200mAh cell

ES
Description
AVYRGRNIATDT e —5—

Compact plug heater

36282
-01

Ni-MH 2200mAh /tZ &)L
(RIN—=0 T—Z%5—H)
Ni-MH 2200mAh cell

(for SPARK BOOSTER)

36373

NILFRY—%5—Ry 7 X 3.0
Multi Starter Box 3.0

IVIVHRBRRAY -5 -y R
For starting the engine.

7tHU— ACCESSORY

=Y %

Part Names

kS
Description

IN—VY %

RE

Part Names

Description

FYR=EyR2FYR (Y72 M)

VI —DIEERFICRBHRAY VR

1700BK N7—=ANZv7(S/77v7) 18N | 2.5x102mm 18 A IS5vy 961618l VT 1 VI IA K NZY ZERAYTA
Color Strap (S/Black) 18pcs | 2.5x102mm 18 pcs. Black Setting Weight Weights for balance adjustment
1701BK HN7—AZv7FM/TZv7) 18A | 3.5x150mm  18A TS5vy 961658 7 )L 7= (40x2500mm) | RT « OFME. fRT— 7
Color Strap (M/Black) 18pcs | 3.5x150mm 18 pcs. Black Aluminum Tape (40x2500mm) | Tape to repair/reinforce body

EROEE [ Rl

36218 | gk Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance Most suitable for fixation of the wiring
36230BK AVTTYARI YR O=947(7797) 96183 | H7-YY2yF1-7(23x1000/71~)(17908) | ¥ F 2 —F T IL—
Maintenance Stand Type Low (Black) BL | Color Silicone Tube (2.3x1000/Blue) | Fuel tube Blue
80823 [ BigK2.0 'y k¥ v N 75w 7% | # X /1200x600mm 96183 | 17-Y)2vF1-73N00/AE-77L-)(179056) | R F 2 —F RE—U I L—
BK | Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Black (61x122cm) | Size / 1200x600mm SG | Color Silicone Tube (2.3x1000/Smoke Gray)| Fuel tube Smoke Gray
80823 | Big K2.0 E'Y k¥ w k L w K | X /1200x600mm 964248 7 2 —I)LR> 7 500cc A =T 1 — 134N T RE
R Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Red (61x122cm) | Size / 1200x600mm Fuel Bottle 500cc For quick refueling.
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EX-Fyh - UDT .09y —(1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer

i R A¥ RE R# A% mE Lk A¥
No. Parts Names Quantity No. Parts Names Quantity No. Parts Names Quantity
cuvy 75vIFAyFy bk FHUNAYRER
@ C-Ring @I Flanged Nylon Nut @mmmm Titanium Bind Screw
CUYZ(CI1/10A) Fv M ME6)7 7Y FAAVEA) 1> FER(M3X8)(F% ~/10A)
1-C11 | c-Ring(C11/10pcs) 10pcs| | 1-N40S6FNB | \yt(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pes) | °P°S 1-S03008T | ging Screw(Titanium/M3x8/10pcs) | 1OPCS
EVU>Y FyNMBEE) 77V FAOV(RF-L Yy RBA) ALY REZM3x12)(F% >~ /10A)
@ E-Ring 1-N4056FN-R Nut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (Steel/Red/8pcs) 8pes 1-503012T | gjpg Screw(Titanium/M3x12/10pcs) 10pcs
EU >4 (E1.5/10A) N1 Y REZR (Immmm RE ANy T RER
1-B015 | E Ring(E1.5/10pcs) 10pes @mﬂ‘ﬂmﬂm Bind Screw Button Hex Screw
U >J(E2. N1 Y RER(M2. T UER AT R
1E020 | E iz oiopos) 10pcs| | 1802008 | oLl B opesy | [106es| | 1812008t |Gt earone [106s
EY > J(E25/1 N1 > REZ(M2.6x4/1 YV EZA(M2 Ny TR/
1-E025 E—élingg(E(2.5/?{)pgs))\ ) 10pcs 1-802604 Bir;g Sctew(M(Z.SxS);O;/)csO)]\) 10pcs 1-812005H TBhuﬁon Scre(w(HZil)l\(ll2xg/?0p({s)O)\) 10pcs
EY >~ 4(E3.0/10 N1 > REZ(M2.6x6/10 7 EZX(M2.6x5) (N 7 2 /10
1-E030 E-é{ingiE(S.Oﬁépcs))\ ) 10pcs 1-502606 Bir:Ej Sctew(M(2.6x6/)1<0écs))\) 10pcs| | 1-512605H g\uion Scre(zw(Heill\)/I(ZG;Sil Op/cs))\) 10pcs
EU > (E4.0/10 N1 > REZ(M2.6x18/10 1YV EZ(M3x4) (v 7 /10
1-E040 E-IJRing7(E(4.O/1{)pcs))\ ) 10pcs 1-502618 Bir:zrj Sctew(M(2.6x1g/10;§cs)A) 10pcs| | 1-513004H g—ﬁon Scre(w(HZx/)I\(/ISle/?Opc{s) M l1opes
U7 E. RAYRE S ~
1050 | £ (850110008 topes| | 1-803008 | gt g e [10pes| | 11008t | g o [106s
EY >4 (E6.0/1 N1V REZXM 1 FUEZM ANy TR/
1-E060 Eélngﬁ(li(lé%/%)pgs))\ ) 10pcs 1-803008 Bir;((j Sctew(M(ng;;%{)cg)A) 10pcs 1-813006H guﬁon Scre(w(EIZS/)I\(/ISXg/?Opc/s)O)\) 10pcs
EY >V J(ET. N1 > REZ(M3x10/1 YU EZ(M Ny 7R/
1-E070 E-ézin;(élog{g)\ ) opos| | 1-509010 | g Sctew(M(Sx?gNg;/)cg)A) 10pcs| | 1-513008H | Scre(w(323/)1&3xg//170pc/s)0)\) 10pos
EY>4'(E10.0/6A) N1 REZX(M3x16/10A) RY Y EZM3x10) (N7 X/TOAN)
1-E100 E-Ring(E10.0/6pcs) 6pes 1-803016 | gjpg Screw(M3x16/10pcs) 10pcs 1-813010H | g y1t0n Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs) 10pcs
- +vhk N1 > REZ(M3x18/10A) RY UV EZ(M3x12)(Ny 7 Z/10A)
@ Nut 1-803018 | Bing Screw(M3x18/10pcs) 10pes| | 1-813012H | g 160 Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) | 1OPCS
P M2x1.6/1 N1 ¥ REZ (M4 1 YV EZ(M3XT5) (N 1
1-N2016 zl—ut/(h:2(x1.26);1 O?)és)oj\) 10pcs 1-804006 Bir;(r:igctew(M&xelf){)cg))\) 10pcs 1-813015H g—\uion Ecréw(?—léx?lgll(smjsz g\p/cs()))\) 10pcs
P M2.6x2.0/1 N1 > REZ(M4x10/1 Y Y ER(M3x18) (N 7 /1
1-N2620 Zut/(r\:z(.exz%/: ogés)oj\) 10pcs 1-S04010 Bir:g Sctew(M(4x1g/18;/)cg)N 10pcs| | 1-S13018H 7Bﬁuion 8cr<§w(s;|xexs/3|3/|(3x1/s71 Op{:s?]\) 10pcs
v~ (M3x2.4/10 N1 Y REZX(M4x15/10 YV EZ(M3x22) (N 7 Z/8
1-N3024 ;—utj(l\:;xz:;mp{:s) N 10pcs 1-504015 Bir:g Sctew(M(4x1;/1O|§cs)A) 10pcs 1-513022H g—l\.lﬁon Scre(w(H);x/N)IC(ixZg/gpcs/) N 8pes
+v ~(M4x3.2/10A) N1~ REZ(M4x20/10A) RE > EZ(M3x25) ("™ 7 X /BAN)
1-N4032 | \(M4x3.2)(10pes) 10pcs 1-804020 | ging Screw(M4x20/10pcs) 10pcs| | 1-513025H | gyon Screw(Hex/M3x25/5pcs) 5pes
7~ ZILZF vk NIV RIYEVTER RE > EZ(M3x35) (™ 7 X/5AN)
@ Aluminium Nut m Bind Self-Tapping Screw 1-813035H Button Screw(Hex/M3x35/5pcs) 5pes
Fv h(M3x2.4)(7ZILZ/L Y R/5A) TP/\1 > REZX(M2.0x6/10A) RE > EZ(M4x8) (N 7 Z/10AN)
1-N3024AR| Nyt(M3x2.4) (Aluminium/Red/5pes) | OPCS | |1-S02008TP| 1p ing screw (M2.0x6/10pcs) 10pes| | 1-814008H | gytton Screw(Hex/M4x8/10pcs) 10pcs
= ay+y TP/N1 > REZX(M2x8/10 7 Y EZ(MAxT10) (N 7 X/10
@ zl_yllgn Nu?_ a 1-502008TF | 1p Bi;‘lrd S'c\rew(lv(l2x8>/(1 ('.{pcs)7\) 10pcs 1-514010H ;Ruion Scréw(H);x/lzll(4x1JOZ Op{:s) & 10pcs
+v ~(M2.6x3.0) FrA> (BA) TP/X1 > REZX(M2x10/10A) RE >V EZ(MAx12) (™ 7 Z/6AN)
1-N2630N | Nyt(M2.6x3.0) Nylon (5pcs) Spes | |1-802010TP| 1p ging Screw(M2x10/10pcs) 10pes| | 1-814012H | g 1160 Screw(Hex/Max12/6pcs) 6pcs
Fv ~(M3x3.3) 1O~ (5A) TP/\1 > REZX(M2.6x8/10A) RE >V EZ(M4x15) ("~ 7 X/5N)
1-N3033N | nyt(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) Spes | [1-S02608TPB| 1p ging Screw(M2.6x8/0pcs) 10pes| | 1-814015H | gt1on Screw(Hex/Max15/5pcs) Spes
Fv K (M3x4.3) #4 O (BA) TP/A1 ¥ REZ(M2.6x12/10A) RE 2 EZ(MAx16)(~Nv 7 Z/5A)
1-N3043N Nut(M3x4.3) Nylon (5pcs) 5pcs 1-802612TPB| 1p pjng Screw(M2.6x12/10pcs) 10pcs 1-814016H | g 1o Screw(Hex/M4x16/5pcs) 5pcs
F v h(M4xb.5) F1O> (BA) TP/X1 >~ REZ(M3x8/10A) RE >V EZ(MAx18) (v 7 X/5N)
1-N4055N Nut(M4x5.5) Nylon (5pcs) 5pcs 1-S03008TP| 1p Bind Screw(M3x8/10pcs) 10pcs 1-S14018H Button Screw(Hex/M4x18/5pcs) 5pcs
+v ~(M5x5.0) +ra> (BA) TP/X1 > REZX(M3x10/10A) R 2 EZ(M4x20) (N 7 Z/5N)
1-N5050N | nyt(M5x5.0) Nylon (5pcs) Spos | 1-S03010TP| 1p ging Screw(M3x10/10pcs) 10pcs| | 1-514020H | gyon Screw(Hex/M4x20/5pcs) 5pes
+v ~(M6x6.0) +rAY (BA) TP/ >~ REZ(M3x12/10A) RE > EZ(M4x22) (™ 7 X /BN)
1-NBOBON | nyit(M6x6.0) Nylon (5pcs) Spes | |1-803012TP| 1p ing Screw(M3x12/10pcs) 10pes| | 1-814022H | g, 160 Screw(Hex/M4x22/5pcs) Spes
N ZILEFaAry+y bk TP/\1 >~ REZX(M3x15/10A) (Immmm FHIIRIIANY T RER
@ Aluminium Nylon Nut 1-803015TP TP Bind Screw(M3x15/10pcs) 10pcs Titanium Button Hex Screw
FyhM26x30) FAAY (FLI/HV AT [BA) TP/\1 > REZX(M3x18/10A) R VEZ(M2.6x6) (Ny I A/FHV/5N)
1-N2630NA-GM| . 1(12.6x3.0) Nylon (Aluminium/Gunmetalfspes) | SPCS | |1-S03018TP | b By Screw(M3x18/10pcs) 10pes|  (1-S12606HT| g 100 Screw(Hex/Titanium/M2.6x6/5pcs) | SPCS
Ty R M3x33) FAAY (FILZ/AVAE /BN TP/X1 > REZX(M4x10/10A) MYV ERM3XB) (NY T R/FTV/8N)
1-N3033NA-GM Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (Aluminum/Gunmetal/5pcs) 5pes 1-504010TP | 1p gjng Screw(M4x10/10pcs) 10pcs 1-813006HT | 149 Screw(Hex/Titanium/M3x6/8pcs) 8pes
77vIFv bk TP/INA >~ REZ(M4x15/10A) MY VERM3X8) (NY I R/FHV/8N)
gl Flanged Nut 1-804015TP| 1p Bing Screw(Mdx15/10pcs) 10pcs| | 1-813008HT)| gy145n Screw(HexTitaniumiM3x8/8pcs) | 8PS
+w h(M3x3.7) 75>V (10A) TP/\1 > REZ(M4x20/10A) RYVERM3X10) (NI R/F5/8A)
1-N3037F Nut(M3x3.7) Flanged (10pcs) 10pcs 1-804020TP| 1p gjng Screw(M4x20/10pcs) 10pcs 1-813010HT| Bytion Screw(Hex/Titanium/M3x10/8pcs) 8pcs
Fv h(M4x4.5) 75> (10A) TYEVITIRE ANy I ZER RIVERM3X12) (NI R/F5V/8A)
1-N4045F Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (10pcs) 10pcs m Self-Tapping Button Hex Screw 1-813012HT Button Screw(Hex/Titanium/M3x12/8pcs) 8pcs
FIVZTIVIF TP ¥ EZX(M2.6x6)(Ny 7 /10 5V EZ(M3xX15) (N R /8
gl ;I:bminzr:Flai;_adjN:t 1-512606TPH TPﬂI—\Bﬁtton Sc(rew(l-)l(e))(gsz.g(GA Opi:\s)) 10pcs 1-513015HT g—\u/)t?ton Scr(ew(;ex)l'lfitarfifm/l\/llzgS/Qpi\s)) 8pes
F9 NM4x4B) 7593 (FILIJHYXFJAN) TPRE Y EZ(M3x8mmAw 7 Z/10A) R VERM3X22)(Ny I R[FH > JAN)
1-N4045FA-GM Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (Aluminium/Gunmetal/4pcs) 4pes 1-813008TPH| 1p gyon Head Screw(M3x8HEX/10pcs) 10pcs 1-813022HT| g5 Screw(Hex/Titanium/M3x22/4pcs) 4pes
TPARS Y EZ(M3x10mmAY 7 2 ¢6.6/10A) RYVERMAxXB) (N T R/FH 2 /BN)
1-813010TPH| 1p gytt0n Head Screw(M3x10HEX¢6.6/10pcs)| 1OPCS|  [1-S14008HT | g 44 Screw(Hex/Titanium/M4x8/5pes) | SPCS
+-S1a01207| 17 EAMIDINY T 2/F5 V14N 4pcs
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Button Screw(Hex/Titanium/M4x12/4pcs)




EXFybh - UVT D9y v— (2)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2)

RE ‘ B A RE ‘ B AH RE ‘ EE3 AH

No. Parts Names Quantity No. Parts Names Quantity No. Parts Names Quantity
@]mmmmmm FrvTER Dmmm YIANYIRAEZR Dmmmm f@jﬂf%lﬁx

Cap Screw Flat Head Hex Screw Titanium Flat Head Screw
rseas0n | Cor S ey | |SPes || 13280 | s sxaronen [10Pes| | 1-s38008T | £ o |10Ps
FS2610 | oS oy |SPes| | 132808 | 1 s sxanopen 10Pes| | 1380121 |2 izt | 10Pes
rseastz | ey |5Pes || 13000t | ananonesy [10655| | 183400T | 2 )| 5755
1522616 | o S emib oy |5Pe| | 1S3000H | B ananopesy [10Pes| | 1340107 | 2 emmndiles)| 5755
1-523006 gaz éﬁkﬁé@?ﬁgm Spes 1-833008H 33 :;?d('\gf:ﬁg((}il\e;//lasis//zg;:)s) 10pes| | 1-S34015T Za?Ht;;(gﬂclﬁ(?i)tglﬁn;/m/%g/spcs) Spes
823008 | Sor S v spos || 1-539010H | L oumiatrionen 19058 | TS34020T | A ictpes| s
82010 | S iopeey | |SPes || Sa0nen | eaanopon [P | DD e Screw
rse0tz | ey |sPes || Ssm0na | s aiopoe) [1065s| [ 1-Sa0008HT| e mamnaes | 575
FS201S | ot S ey | |5Pes || 1S300tH | B i aopoe) [10Pes| [ 1-Sa00eH T G amnates | 5755
FS018 | o S iy | |5Pe || 1S30te | e apoe) [10Pes| [1-S30108T a0t | 8555
rs2a020 | S ST ey | |SPes || 1Sa0ten |2 enastaiopoe) [106es| | 1-S3012HT| )| £
rse0ze | ey |sees || S3smmon | avaraoonoe) [10655| [ 1-S30015HT st | 575
il 1y e ot Rl [t oo oo L B L [t et o
82030 | oS ey | |5Pes || 1300 | B eanaopes) [10Pes| [ 1-Sa0108 T o) | 575
2035 | o S ey | |%Pes || 13008 | eanaopet) [10Pes| 1St s pc) | 5755
rsRa010 | S ey | |5ees || 1Ssa0non | entastoonoe) [10655| | 1-Sa402SH T o anssg)| 575
T7IvIFEr Yy TER YIEZX(MEx12)(Ny 7 Z/10A) FIVYSIYEVTER

M Flanged Cap Screw 1-834012H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M4x12/10pcs) 10pcs m Titanium Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw
1-SEI006F | Cap Scrommngecines) | 5| | TSHOTSH | Bt fiond Scmionmacianiones 10705 | SOOBTPT 1o pes) 1095
SEI00EF | Cop S crommaFangeatioes | | | FSMOIEH | e omaaion | 8008 | |SETPT p anmoctnon| 1S
SEIN0F | G S w0 Fingedispesy | %8| | HS34020H | oo | 9% | [ SOISTRT| 1 s tpc) | S
1-S2A00EF | G Scromiriiangecipes) | 5| | TSHOZH | Gt ond Scromioniozace) || SIS 1 o g pe | 5
1-824010F ga)‘:)g(?r,:w;?hslhij:;/(l):/lajnZe;/gg;{s?)\) 5pes m ga?ge:dt;;grf;ing Screw 1-834020TPT :FrPPl?l;?HSjg::/rl:v;((?ito;n(ijm?MZx/zg/i\p)cs) 4pcs
Dmmmmm ;jla?l-lt;id Screw 1-S32606TP isglaat ﬁe;;g\g%rzﬁafé:é/mpcs) 10pcs 1-834025TPT IPPEI;?HE;?gc\:/rljvi((%gr\(iz:m?M\:x/;Slli\;cs) 4pcs
832006 | 1 e Scvmizniiopes) [10Pes| - [1-Sa2608Te | 10 nanopos) [10pes| | (D 2R e

rsa2e08 | F e wmzaopes  [10PCs] [1-533008TP | 10 7 bopesy [10Pcs| | T-sezo0m |2 eops) [10pes
1-833008 I?IL; :;id(’\gfr)g\gﬂ/(:vlosi\s)/10pcs) 10pcs 1-833010TP :ll'—ggl"?t 5‘;5:1’%?:;\3(/!\;§x)1\())/10pc5) 10pcs 1-842010 I?R_o/:niéél"\gfv)((l\lllggé)/%)pcs) 10pcs
1-533010 IZ: E;?él\gfrgv(()a?g%)/mpcs) 10pcs 1-S33012TP IEEIZ ﬁ;fj’\g:)r(;vf(/l\}lgxa\;HOpcs) 10pcs 1-542015 Fj:o/:ngéé'r\gi)((l\]/lg)ggﬁ)pcs) 10pcs
FSI012 | 1 e Soeinnopes  [10P0s] [1-532018TP | 10 7 L anopos) [10Pes] | Tsezezs | oeeaopes)[10Pes
153016 | e ebopes  [1090s] - [1-534015TP | 10 7 L eanopesy [10Pcs| | Tsezss0 |3 aopes)|10Pes
1-833030 :ZIL: If;id(]\gfés\:v(()l{/nsgg))/wpcs) 10pcs 1-834020TP :ll'—g?:ls?t E\;g\gi::\n?(/lvllfx;\())HOpcs) 10pcs 1-843006 I:o/:nﬁééx\?/)((l\%lg/i\())pcs) 10pcs
1-834006 :: :;?él\gjr);(\?v/(:vlai\gHOpcs) 10pcs 1-834025TP ?F—E”ZIZ E;g\g?r(ezv?(/lvllé?xé\;NOpcs) 10pcs 1-543012 ;—o/:ni\éé'r\g\i)((l\]/liggﬁ)pcs) 10pcs
1-S34015 I?IL: :;id(,\g:;:alvs(l{lllgﬁ)/wpcs) 10pcs m ga?Ierdt;\;IZ;/;;;‘:)iZgﬁ:?Screw m I?i—o/:rfi I{Ieta\d/ g;lf‘épping Screw
SM018 | 1 e Scemmantiopes  [10PCS] [ FSIBI2TPH 1 oizhtes [10PCs| | 1-S42008TP | 10 tpcs)[10Pes
1504020 | Seemmenzopes  |10PCs] |S010TPH 1 Wi tpes)10PCs| | 1-542010TP | 10 onoes) |19Pes

FSI0ISTPH) 5 Fi head Srowhennisropes |10P65| [ 1-S40008TP| £ tpos) | 10%es
1-533026TFH TPHY > I:“Z(M3x20)(/\\y77</10)\)) 10ps 1-543012TP TPHFAREZ(M3x12/10A) 10pcs

TP Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x20/10pcs

TP Round Screw(M3x12/10pcs)
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EX-Fybk-U2J -Tv2v—(3)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (3)

RE | B AH B & | B AH
No. Parts Names Quantity b Parts Names No. Parts Names Quantity
] Ste\tyslz:riv? @ VUVa/sh/e:ﬂ N @ ;hﬁw

S59003 | ol Serew(x30pen 10pcs) | 1200608 i e anopes) | [10Pes| | 98048 | g Cen 40203 0pes) [10PCS
1859004 | o reiaropen topcs| | 1W2s0705 | o) [106cs| | S840 | 041020 s T0peg| 0P
SS005 | Gt SeromMEnSI10pcs t0pcs) | 1Wa0070S | i usosopes) [ 10Res| | seeat |G cena /0 0.310pes) [10P°S
1S59005 | Gt drew(Mi0pen 10pcs) | 1WA00805 | s usueosones) | [10Pes| | seeaz | G0 0.3 pes) [10PS
e [ ey 0pcs| | 1We00910 | it aropes) 100 | 98048 | o o011 20:310pcs) |09
FSSI010. | ol renpetonopesy[1090s| | 1W01010 | e o [10pes| | sBsaa | 1100 riopes 0P
FSSI012 | ol doremperznopeny | [100s| | 1WA0100 | opesy [106es| | sesae | et 0o | S
FSS014 | Gt SeromM 45pcs spos | | 1a01008 | i oaanopme - [10%S| | 9847 | oo i Selo 0 2apes | S
FSS018 | Gl Seren(MorIBBhes. Spos | | 1WAS1005 | ot ina Sxion050pes)  [109%5] | 96848 |5 som Simiopesy |10Poe
1859020 | & eiozarpen oo | | 1-WS00805 | wocrorsmi0opes) 1995 | 96772 | ialic iommsnmsus - |10pes
185025 | s rewxzaen pos | | 1-W501208 | worrorsmrzaeopes) 1995 | 96773 |50 mm Srim(spo spos
554004 | G S ramMirdi10ps t0pes| | 1WI01105 | ottt nosopes) |52 | 96774 | a0 s Sim(apo spes
1S54005 | Gt cerew(MéxaOpen o | O o viasher 9775 | o 15mm Shmiopes) |109°s
S54008 | ¢! rcwMéxitpen 109cs| (13006155 WacnarSpringhavent srcpes 1005 | 98946 |12 g Shimiiopes) [109cs
FSS010. | ! sorewMixi0en epes 9947 | i Sex15x18x0 2mmiopes) |10
FSS012 | ol e rznopeny[109°s

554020 | Gt SeromMir205pen Spes

el [y spes

1855040 | & rcwndarsnen spes
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"Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.
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The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.
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KyOSHO

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LR—Y
www.kyosho.com

*KYOSHO CORPORATION hereby declare that this product is in compliance with
the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.
The Declaration of Conformity (DoC) can be downloaded at following URL.
www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

*Hiermit erklart die KYOSHO Corporation, dass dieses Produkt in Ubereinstimmung
mit der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC ist und ihr in allen relevanten Punkten entspricht.
Die Konformitéatserklarung kann unter dem folgenden Link abgerufen werden:

www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html FCC CAUTION

Changes or modifications not
*Par la présente, KYOSHO CORPORATION déclare que cet expressly approved by the party
équipement est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres responsible for compliance could
dispositions de la directive 1999/5/CE qui lui sont applicables. void the user’s authority to operate

La déclaration de conformité peut étre consultée a I'adresse suivante: www.kyosho.fr/rtte-doc.htm the equipment.

*Por medio de la presente KYOSHO declara que este producto cumple con los

requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o

exigibles de la Directiva 1999/5/CE. N

La Declaracion de Conformidad (DoC) puede descargarse en la siguiente =3 v
direccion de Internet: www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html Rﬁﬁﬂﬂ*i
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KEERRICCDFHABTZR BHAICBEDTRICEBELTILEZ W,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Vor Inbetriebnahme unbedingt die Bedienungsanleitung lesen!
Avant toute utilisation, lire attentivement cette notice de montage !
Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente este manual de instrucciones

KE25SP2 T oY/

KE25SP2 ENGINE / KE25SP2 Motors
KE25SP2 MOTEUR / KE25SP2 MOTOR

BUREREAE

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Bedienungsanleitung
NOTICE EXPLICATIVE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

No.74034

OV YVEEDBM

(1] 2@y MILLIS—
RASOBRERELIVIVOD
Eli = H9 2,

2] %v7LY—
el B EBERASEED. ZTORBT
IvYYOREHEIY NO-ILT 3,

B8] ==Fnixn7
BASOMBOEZRAET 2,
(KBIcoh. B&R =BRICED, )

(4] 28y FVARY FRYY 2—
TARUVIERET S,

5l ya—-735%
EfESnicRARICEANT 3,

6] VASTIRY—9—
IVIVERBIED,

ZO—FORABRIY 21—
ZO0—EDORAS - MEOBEHET 2,

IFP=9V—4—

9] 7L=912v92Y
IVIYDTL—U4 VEICERT %,

@ Die Bauteile des Motors

m Drosselkiiken :
Steuerung der Motordrehzahl

@ Vergaser :
Erzeugt das Treibstoff / Luft Gemisch

@ Diisennadel :
Reguliert das Gemischverhéltnis
(das Zudrehen mit Uhrzeigersinn erhéht
die Drehzahl und Temperatur)
@ Mechanische Leerlauf-Justierung :
Justiert den Leerlauf.
@ Gluhkerze :
Zindet das Treibstoff / Luft Gemisch
@ Seilzugstarter / Elektro-Bordanlasser :
Zum Starten des Motors
Leerlauf Diisennadel :
Reguliert das Leerlaufgemisch

Luftfilter

[9] Einlauf-Ring :
Zum Einlaufen des Motors verwenden.

@ ENGINE

m Throttle Lever :
Adjusts amount of air-fuel mixture
inflow and controls engine rpm.

@ Carburetor :
Mixes air and fuel appropriately
to control engine running.

@ Needle Valve :

Adjusts the amount of fuel inflow for the mixture.

(tightening increases speed & temperature)
@ Idle Speed Screw :

Adjusts idling.
@ Glow Plug :

Ignites the compressed air-fuel mixture.

@ Recoil Starter :
Starts the engine.

Low-Speed Needle :
Adjusts volume of air and fuel in mixture.

Air Filter

@ Break-in Ring :
Use when breaking-in the engine.

O MOTEUR

m Commande de carburateur :
Commande l'ouverture du carburateur.
@ Carburateur :
Mélange l'air et le carburant pour
I'accélération du moteur.
@ Soupape a pointeau :
Permet d’ajuster la proportion de
carburant dans le carburateur.
(le serrage augmente la vitesse
et la température)
@ Vis de ralenti :
Permet de régler le ralenti du moteur.
@ Bougie :
Permet I'explosion du mélange.
@ Lanceur a main :
Pour démarrer le moteur.
Vis de reprise :
Pour ajuster le volume d'air et de
carburant dans le mélange.

Filtre 2 air

@ Buse de rodage :
Utiliser lors du rodage moteur.

®MOTOR

m Mando del carburador :
Regula la mezcla aire-combustible
y las rpm del motor.

@ Carburador :
Mezcla el combustible y el aire.
@ Valvula de aguja :
Regula la cantidad de combustible.
(apretar incrementa velocidad y temperatura)
@ Tornillo de Ralenti :
Ajustar el ralenti
@ Buijia :
Provoca la combustién de la mezcla.
@ Arrancador Manual / Arrancador Electrico :
Arranca el motor.
Tornillo de baja :
Ajusta el volumen de aire y combustible
de la mezcla.

Filtro de Aire

[9] Anillo de rodaije :
Usar durante el rodaje del motor.

74034-T01
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@ENGINE STARTING & BREAK-IN

Starting Engine and Break-In.

The KE25SP2 Engine is preset from the factory. Do not
change the default settings on [3] Needle Valve, [4] Throttle
Stop Screw, Slow Speed Adjuster Screw. Follow the
break-in instructions in the instruction manual.

@ Fine Tuning Carburettor

After break-in is complete and model is running normally,
driving feel can be improved by fine-tuning the carburettor to
suit temperature and humidity conditions.

> Adjusting Idle Speed

Increase idle speed
— Screw in slightly

Decrease idle speed

— Unscrew slightly

> Adjust driving feel

Tighten

)
|
@\@ Needle Valve

Unscrew

Acceleration feels sluggish
— Close slightly

Acceleration is sharp and engine temperature is more than 130°C
— Open slightly

@ Factory Needle Settings
- ~
0.5mm
Low-Speed Needle
\ )

[3]Needle Valve
3 1/2 turns from a fully tightened position

CAUTION: While measuring the temperature of
the engine head, ensure it does not
rise above 130°C.

If you do not have a way to measure the engine’s
temperature, take care not to over-tighten the
[3] Needle Valve so the engine doesn’t overheat.

CAUTION: Perform all engine adjustments while
running the model on the ground.
Engine RPM can increase too much with no
load on the wheels and damage the engine.

Except for the idle speed screw and
needle valve, do not touch any part of
the engine while it is hot as this can
cause burns.

If disregarding this warning, you

may cause burn injuries.

AN

Warning

@ MAINTENANCE

* After running the engine, draw out any leftover fuel from
the fuel tank.

* Draw out fuel from inside the engine as well. Fuel that
remains inside the engine, may clog the engine and
make it difficult to start.

*k Remove dirt etc. from the exterior of the engine with a
brush and spray cleaner or methanol. Use extra caution to
avoid fire. Also, putting maintenance oil inside the engine
through the carburetor’s air intake is recommended.

AN

Warning

Never use gasoline or thinner when
cleaning! This may cause Fire !
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@ Das Starten & Einlaufen des Motors

Starten und Einfahren des Motors.

Der KE25SP2 Motor ist von bereits fertig eingestellt.

Bitte verstellen Sie die diese Werkseinstellung von

[3] Duesennadel, [4] Drosselkueken, [7] Leerlaufschraube
nicht! Bitte gehen Sie genau nach der Anleitung zum
Einlaufen des Motors in diesem Manual vor.

@ Feineinstellung des Vergasers

Nachdem das Einlaufen fertig ist und das Modell normal
laeuft, koennen Sie das Fahrgefuehl verbessern indem Sie
die Vergasereinstellungen je nach Aussentemperatur und
Luftfeuchtigkeit feinfuehlig nachstellen.

> |eerlaufschraube einstellen

Leerlaufdrehzahl erhoehen
— Leicht zudrehen

Leerlaufdrehzahl erniedrigen

— Leicht aufdrehen

» Fahrgefuehl einstellen

Hineindrehen

)
@\@D[mennadel

Herausdrehen

Die Beschleunigung ist traege
—> Leicht schliessen

Die Beschleunigung ist scharf und die Motortemperatur
ueber 130°C
— Leicht oeffnen

Vs

Leerlauf Diilsennadel

(3] Dusennadel

3 1/2 Umdrehungen aus einer
vollstandig festgezogenen Position

ACHTUNG: Messen Sie stets die Zylinderkopftemperatur,
ein Maximum von 130°C darf nicht liberschritten
werden.

Falls Sie keine Mdéglichkeit haben die Temperatur zu
messen, die Vollgasnadel [3] nicht zu stark schlieBen,
um ein Uberhitzen des Motors zu vermeiden.

ACHTUNG: Alle Motoreinstellungen miissen im
Fahrbetrieb vorgenommen werden.
Andernfalls kann der Motor leicht
hochdrehen und dadurch beschédigt
werden.

( AuBer fiir die Mechanische

A Leerlauf-Justierung und Nadelventil,
Achtung keinen Teil beriihren der Motor,
wahrend er heiB3, da dies zu
Verbrennungen fiihren kann.
Wenn Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnung
kénnen Sie Brandverletzungen
verursachen.

@ Die Wartung des Motors

>k Entfernen Sie nach dem Betrieb des Modells den
Treibstoffaus demTank!

* Entfernen Sie auch alle Treibstoffreste aus dem Motor.
Dazu den Motor im Leerlauf starten. AnschlieBend den
Schlauch am Vergaser abziehen und warten bis der
Motor ausgeht.

* Entfernen Sie Schmutz etc. vom Aeusseren des Motors
mit Hilfe einer Buerste oder eines Reinigungssprays oder
mit Methanol. Bitte seien Sie sehr vorsichtig um Feuer
zu vermeiden. Wir raten zudem, nach dem Gebrauch
After Run Oel ins Motorinnere durch den Vergasereinlass
einzutroepfeln.

Verwenden Sie niemals Benzin oder
Verdiinnung zum Reinigen des Motors,
Achtung es besteht Brandgefahr!
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@DEMARRAGE & RODAGE MOTEUR

Le moteur KE25SP2 est préréglé en usine.

Ne modifiez pas les réglages par défaut de la vis de
pointeau principal [3], de la vis de ralenti [4], de la vis de
réglage de reprise [7]. Suivez les instructions de rodage
dans le manuel d'instructions.

@ CARBURATEUR

Une fois le rodage terminé et que le modele fonctionne
normalement, la sensation de pilotage peut étre améliorée
en effectuant des ajustements sur le carburateur en fonction
des conditions de température et d'humidité.

> Réglage de la vitesse du ralenti

\@Vis de ralenti

Augmenter la vitesse du ralenti
— Visser légerement

Réduire la vitesse du ralenti

— Dévisser légéerement

> Ajuster la sensation de conduit

s Visser
€ s

Dévisser

Soupape a pointeau

L'accélération est mole
— Fermer légerement

L'accélération est forte et la température du moteur est
supérieure a 130 °C
— Ouvrir légerement

@ Paramétres d'aiguille d'usine

Ve

0.5mm

=

Vis de reprise

[3]Soupape a pointeau
3 1/2 tours a partir d'une position
complétement serrée

ATTENTION : Affiner le réglage sans que la culasse
dépasse les 130 degrés.

Si vous ne pouvez pas mesurer la température du moteur,
faire attention de ne jamais fermer complétement la vis de
pointeau.

Toujours demander conseil auprés de votre revendeur
avant d'effectuer ce type de réglage.

ATTENTION : Toujours effectuer les réglages sur piste
et non sur un stand. Le régime moteur
peut augmenter rapidement si la charge
n'est pas sur les roues et endommager
le moteur.

Ne JAMAIS toucher a chaudle moteur.
Risque de bralures.

VAN

Attention

@ MAINTENANCE

*k Une fois l'utilisation du modéle fini, vider le carburant
du réservoir.

* Vider les durites du carburant restant.
Si le carburant reste longtemps dans les durites, cela peut
causer des difficultés au prochain démarrage.

* Retirez la saleté etc. de I'extérieur du moteur avec une
brosse et un pulvérisateur ou un dégraissant. Faire trés
attention lors de la manipulation de ce type de produit
et ne pas laisser un enfant le faire seul. Il est également
recommandé de mettre de I'huile de maintenance a
I'intérieur du moteur au travers de la prise d'air du
carburateur.

Attention
AUCUNE GARANTIE NE POURRA ETRE PRISE EN COMPTE SI LE MOTEUR A ETE

UTILISE AVEC UN AUTRE CARBURANT QUE DU KYOSHO FUEL !
NE JAMAIS UTILISER UN AUTRE
CARBURANT QUE DU CARBURANT
Attention SPECIAL MODELE REDUIT !
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@ ARRANQUE Y RODAJE DEL MOTOR

Arranque y rodaje del motor.

El Motor KE25SP2 esta pre ajustado de fabrica. No cambie
el ajuste por defecto en [3] aguja de carburador, [4] Aguja
de acelerador, [7] ajuste de bajas. Siga las instrucciones
de rodaje del manual.

@ CARBURADOR

Una vez finalizado el rodaje y cuando el motor esta en

funcionamiento normal, la experiencia de conduccion se
puede mejorar gracias al ajuste fino del carburador para
adaptarse a las condiciones de temperatura y humedad.

> Ajustar la aguja de ralenti

‘ \@Tornillo de Ralenti

Subir velocidad del ralenti
— Girar ligeramente

Disminuir velocidad del ralenti

— Aflojar ligeramente

> Ajustar el tacto de conduccion

> Apretar
€

Aflojar

Valvula de aguja

La aceleracion es lenta
— Cerrar ligeramente

La aceleracion es fuerte y la temperatura del motor es
superior a 130°C

— Abrir ligeramente

Vs

[7]Tornillo de baja

[3]Valvula de aguja
3 1/2 vueltas desde una posicion
totalmente apretada

PRECAUCION: Mientras mide la temperatura de la culata,
asegurese que no alcanza los 130° C.

Si no tienes manera de medir la temperatura del motor
tenga cuidado de no apretar demasiado la aguja (3] para
que el motor no se sobrecaliente.

PRECAUCION: Realice todos los ajustes del motor
mientras rueda con su coche por la
pista. Si lo tiene con las ruedas sin
tocar el suelo las RPM podrian
incrementarse danando el motor.

Evite tocar el motor mientyas el motor
esté muy caliente. Solamente torque la
valvula de aguja para realizar ajustes.

VAN

Aviso

@ MANTENIMIENTO

* Cuando haya completado el proceso, retire todo el
combustible del deposito.

* No es recomendable dejar combustible en el interior
del motor. Si el mismo permanece en el interior durante
mucho tiempo, el motor podria no arrancar facilmente
la siguiente vez.

* Eliminar suciedad etc, del exterior del motor con un
pincel y un spray limpiador o metanol. Adoptar las
medidas necesarias para evitar fuego. Se recomienda
afadir un poco de aceite de mantenimiento a través
del carburador en la entrada de aire.

A\

Aviso

Never use gasoline or thinner when
cleaning! This may cause fire!
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No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
KE25SP2T > 3> Assembly 72>+ 7k (KE21SP)
74034 | KED5SP2 Engine 74031-08 | Grankshaft (KE21SP)
YUy g —~w R (KE255P2) Ty AR7 YTy k (KE21SP)
74034-01 Cylinder Head (KE25SP2) 74031-10 Oneway Bearing Set (KE21SP)
E2XRY - YUYy —t vk (KE255P2) YA ILRE—5—TF vt TU— (KE21SP)
74034-02 | pigton & Cylinder Set (KE25SP2) 74031-11 | Recoil Starter Assembly (KE21SP)
75> —2 v k (KE25SP2) Ny 7 7L—ktv k (KE21SP)
74034-03 | Grankcase Set (KE25SP2) 7403112 | gock Plate Set (KE21SP)
75—~y K (KE25SP) 755 (KELv Y~y U—XH)

7408202 | (nder Head (KE25SP) 74306 Plug (for KE engine series)

Ny RAZT v s (KE25SP) NTZ—HIXT v~ (21-280 5 X /5N)
74032-03 | poad Gasket (KE25SP) 97045 Muffler Gasket (21-28 class / 5pcs)

d>rOv K (KE25SP)
74032-05 Connecting Rod (KE25SP)

EX k> EY (KE25SP)
74032-06 | pigion Pin (KE25SP)

254 RF v 7 vt 70— (KE255P)
74032-08 | gjige Carburetor Assembly (KE25SP)
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/\ CAUTION

Only use parts from the above list as replacements for the unit or starter motor.
(*Do not use No.74001B Electric Starter Unit or No.74002 Starter Wiring Unit as
these can cause short circuit. This is dangerous.)

A Vorsicht

Verwenden Sie ausschlieBlich die oben genannten Ersatzteile! Verwenden
Sie keinesfalls die 74001B Startereinheit oder 74002 Kabelsatz. Dies kann zu
Kurzschliissen fiihren.

/\ ATTENTION !

Pour tout remplacement de piéce de l'unité de démarrage moteur,
utiliser uniquement celles spécifiées dans la liste.

(*Ne pas utiliser le démarreur électrique #74001B ou l'unité #74002.
Leur utilisation peut provoquer un court-circuit et ceci est dangereux.)

/\ PRECAUCION

Utilice solamente las piezas arriba descritas para el motor y arrancador.
(*No utilice el Arrancador Eléctrico No.74001B ni No.74002 ya que podrian
causar un cortocircuito.)

( Riih—LR—Y J

www.kyosho.com

*Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!

*Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich!

*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis!

*El fabricante se reserva el derecho de introducir modificaciones en los kits sin previo aviso!
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	P001 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P002 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P003 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P004 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P005 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P006 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P007 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P008 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P009 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P010 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P011 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P012 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P013 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P014 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P015 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P016 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P017 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P018 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P019 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P020 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P021 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P022 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P023 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P024 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P025 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P026 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P027 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P028 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P029 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P030 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P031 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P032 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P033 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P034 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ADJ_out
	P035 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM STA_out
	P036 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM STA_out
	P037 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM EX_out
	P038 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM EX_out
	P039 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM EX_out
	P040 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM EX_out
	P041 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM EX_out
	P042 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM EX_out
	P043 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM SP_out
	P044 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM SP_out
	P045 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM OP_out
	P046 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM OP_out
	P047 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM OP_out
	P048 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM OP_out
	P049 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM OP_out
	P050 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM S,N,R,W_out
	P051 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM S,N,R,W_out
	P052 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM S,N,R,W_out
	P053 MEMO_out
	P054 kounyuu_out
	P055 FAX_out
	P056 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P057 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_out
	P058 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_J_out
	P059 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_E_out
	P060 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_GER_out
	P061 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_F_out
	P062 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_SP_out
	P063 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG EX_out
	P064 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_out

